In accordance with Rule
18.7 of the Insolvency
(England & Wales) Rules
2016 and sections 92A,
104A and 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

1

Company Details

FRIDAY

Company number

9513372

Company full name

Central ZZ967 Limited

&

i

Companies House

(I

08/12/2017

COMPANIES HOUSE

#439

2 Liguidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1l 7EU
4 Liguidator’s name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05/107/2016
To date 04 /1072017
7 Progress report
| attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liquidator's signature f/ 52/
- S
x x
Date 4 December 2017




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it will help
Companies House if there is a query on the form. The contact information you
give will be visible to searchers of the public record.

Cantact name Jamie Brown

Company name BRDOLLP

Important information

Aliinformation on this form will appear on the public record

Where to send

You may return ihis form to any Companies House address, however for

Address 55 Baker Street expediency you are advised to retumn it to:
Londan
WU 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Comparies House
Telephane 020 7893 3248 grown Way
ardiff
CFi43uZ
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the foliowing:

O The company name and number match the information held on the public
Register.

LI You have attached the required documents.

[ The form has been signed.

For further information, please refer to the guidance at
www gov.ukicompanieshouse or email enquires@companieshouse.gov.uk,



v,

Tel: +44 {0)20 7486 5888 Business
Fax: +44 (0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring

DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www.bdo.co.uk London W1l 7EU

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS

Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 893 3248
Email: jamie.brown@bda.co.uk

Dear Sirs

Central A{ Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- Al in Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation

{ set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act”) and Rule 18.4 of the Insolvency {(England and Wales) Rules 2016 (“the Rules”).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liguidators are Malcotm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 Qctober 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liguidator or by both of them.

2. The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liguidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the tiquidation estates.

2.1,  Background

Prigr to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. it appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through

a singte entity.

Aithough the Companies each had separate directors and sharcholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited {"ACS"), and they also shared a

common registered office.

BOG LLP, a UK limited Gability partnership registered in England and Wates under number 0C305127, 15 a member of BDO Intemational Limited, a UK company
{irmited by guarantee, and forms part of the intematiomat 800 retwork of independent membier flrms. A list of members” nemes is open to inspection &t our
registeced office, 55 Baker Street, London W1l 7EU, BDO LEP 1 authorised and regulated by the Finaaciat Conduct Authority (o conduct investment business



IBDO

I am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited {"CCL"}, which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. Ta date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been pravided with any acceunting records or bank statements
that canfirm the positfon.

Two months before the commencement of the tiquidations, Ms Alona Yaron (a resident of the
Phitippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due ta changes in HMRC's treatment. for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 Aprit 2016, the Companles were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed inte an insolvency pracess.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, all of themn were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was (and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
ageregated basis.

2.2.  Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liguidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP”) was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986, Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
tiquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies (convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into liquidation and appeint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took ptace immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Agpleton’s appointment as liquidator; and (if) the approval of
DRP's reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of c£2.879m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totalled c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
apprave either of the resotutions on the basis of the information currently avaitable. The
creditors’ meeting was thetefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to aliow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 Cctober 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Malcolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liquidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

3. Events following Joint Liquidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liguidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash (c£2.88m) into DRP's client account prior to the liguidations. As noted above,
the tevel of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash batance hetd across the
combined liquidation estates.

In the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.



IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 20817.

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liguidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP’s reporting accountant fee
(inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liguidators). This left a cash balance of
cE£767k {plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the {iguidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims,

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liguidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
offf the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
property deal with the Companies’ affairs, These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Apperdix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the totat funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5, Receipts & Payments
| attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
I trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:

5.1, Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP's client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP.

5.2, Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators’ legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditars

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3, Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totaiting
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations,

7. Investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directars and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. 1 confirm that such a report has been submitted.

| have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidaters' Remuneration

The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remungration to be fixed either:

{1) as a percentage of the assets reatised and distributed; and/or

{2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

{3} as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like o seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the tiquidations and wish to ask creditors to apprave our remuneration on a fixed set
amount,



IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liquidations {being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138k}, will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of c.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies, We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liguidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liguidation estates and the Companies’
creditars than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their tegal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

| would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention,

9. Pisbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
Insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicie use and based on the mileage scaie approved by HMRC
{being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclased to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liguidations.

10, Liquidation Committee

It is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee,

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https: / /www.r3.org. ulc/what-we-
do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, i invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator's remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions.

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Bate, which is § January 2018, If a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must inciude one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditars for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributaries.

12.  Creditors’ rights

} provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
tiquidations. Creditors may access information setting aut creditors’ rights in respect of the
approval of Liquidator's remuneration at https:/ /www.r3.org, uk/what-we-

do/publications/ professional/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a cornptaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you shoutd visit https;//www.gov. uk/comptain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidatars are bound by the insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out atl
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

ethics-d.



IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie. brown@bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks
Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the insolvency (England and Wates) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liguidators' fees and expenses:

Creditars’ and members' requests for further information {n administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9..-{1) The following may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses (other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rute 18.4(1){(b}, ()
or (d} or a final report under ryle 18,14~

{a} a secured creditor;

{b} an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors (inCluding the
creditor in question};

{c) members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

{d} any unsecured creditor with the permission of the Court; or
{&) any member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with the permission of the caurt.

(2} A request, or an application to the caurt for permission, by such a persen ar persens must be made or filed with
the court {as applicable) within 21 days of receipt of the report by the persan, or by the {ast of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor.

(3} The office-hoider must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the persan or persons who
requested the information by-

{a} proviging all of the information requested;
{b) providing some of the information requested; or
{c) declining to provide the information requested.

) The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or dectine to provide the
information if—

{a} the time or cost of preparation of the infarmation would be excessive; or

{b) disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

{c) disclosure of the information might reasonably be expected to tead to violence against any person; or
{d) the office-holder is subject to an obtigation of confidentiality in relation to the information.

{5) An office-hotder wha does nat provide all the information or declines to provide the information must inferm
the persen or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so0 doing.
6y A creditor, and a member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members wha requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of -
{a} the office-holder giving reasans for not providing all of the information requested; or
{b) the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder must respond to a request.

{7 The court may make such order as it thinks just on an application under paragraph (6).

Remuneratfon and expenses: spplication ta court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18.34.—(1) This rle applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph {2) on the grounds that—

{a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;

(b} the basfs fixed far the office-holder’s remuneration under rules 18.16, 18.18, 18.19, 13.20 and 18.21 (as
applicablie) is inappropriate; or

{c} the expenses incutred by the office-halder are in all the circurmstances excessive.

(2} The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicable—

(a) a secured creditor,

{by) an unsecured creditor with either—
({) the concurrence of at teast 10% in vaiue of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor), or
(ii) the permission of the court, or

{c) in a members' voluntary winding up—

(i) members of the company with at feast 10% of the totat voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at generat meetings of the company, or

(i1} a member of the company with the permission of the court.

{3} The application by a crediter or member must be made ne later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under ruie 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question (‘the relevant report’).



IBDO

Apptiications under rules 18.34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the application
18,36.—(1} This rule applies to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35,

(2} Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

(3 The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely,

) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

fa) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
(b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c} an order changing the basis of remuneration;
{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;
{e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
(i) the administrator or Liguidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator's personal representative to
the company, or
{it} the trustee or the trustee’s persenal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;

¢} any cther order that it thinks just,

{5) An order under paragraph (4)(b} or (¢} may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18.34 where the court®s permission is not required for the appiication

18.37.—(1) On receipt of an apptication under rute 18.34 for which the court’s permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

{2} binless the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

(3) The applicant must, at teast 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the apptication and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4} if the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

(a} an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
(b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
{c) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
{e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by ~
{i} the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
{ii} the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
{f} any other order that it thinks just.

(5} An arder under paragraph {4}(b) or {¢) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
retevant report.
()] Untess the court orders otherwise the costs of the apptication must be paid by the applicant, and are not

pavable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,793 other compantes
In Creditors’ Yoluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators Consolidated Receipts & Payments
for the period to 4 October 2017

Recelpts Statement of Affairs (£) Total {£)

Cash at Bank 2,830,247.64 1,880,247.64

Bank interest Gross - 1,982.52
2,880,247.64 2,883,230.16

Payments

Reporting Accountants' Fees 1,76%,000.00

Legat Fees 108,112.97

Legal Disbursements 58,553.03

Bank Charges 15.00

- 1,935,681.00

Balance in hand 947,549.16

Made up of:

Bantk Account Current *574,033.74

VAT Receivable 373,515.42

2,883,230.16

BHO LLP Malcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks
55 Baker Street Joint Liquidators

London W1U 7EU

Note

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see
section 4 of the repott for further details.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

in accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-37¢
Administrator 102-183
Qther staff 67-102

This in ng way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm's overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories;

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appeintment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Cther issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners,

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liguidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1} Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses <an be divided into two categories.

2) Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3} (ategory 2

insalvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the insotvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travetling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{rnedian - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency {England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 dishursements charged.

Where applicable, all dishursements will be subject ta VAT at the prevailing rate.

800 LLP
4 Dacember 2017



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resotutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Pecision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be heild to
consider the matter, This is explained in further detail overleaf.

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no later than the Decision Bate, whichis 5
January 2018,

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liquidation Committee be estabtished if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members,

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators' report to creditors dated 4 December 2017},

Date: 4 December 2017

5.

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (offiéeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form {not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt’ (£1,000 or less) must stiil deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
atready done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights {(R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors
claims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2014. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair allows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision {(15.34): In a Creditors’ Voluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions {R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days af
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe, Section 246ZE of the insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in vatue of the creditors or contributories; or
(b} 10% in number of the creditars ar contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.



Extract from the insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights
15.28.—(1) in an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or te object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure onty if—
{a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proaf of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph (3}, including any calcuiation for the purposes of rute 15.31 or 15.32, and
{b) the proof was received by the convener—
(i) not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
{8} in the case of a meeting, tater than the time given in sub-paragraph (i} where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and
{c} the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote.
(2} iIn the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitied to vote on behalf of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used an behalf of that creditor.
(3} A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
(a} claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or
ib) in retation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
liquidator hotds office.

{4) The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to he produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim.

{5) In a decision relating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitied to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt.

(6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3)(b} (pre administration costs}, paragraph
18.18{4) {remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26¢2) (first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(1)(b} of Schedule B1}, creditors are entitled to participate to the

extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calcuiation of vating rights
15.31.—{1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each crediter’s claim-—
{a} in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less-—
(i) any payrments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{ii} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

(b} in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the ctaim;

{c) in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, & winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;
{d} in a proposed CVA—

{i) at the date the company went into liquidation where the company is being wound up,

{ii) at the date the company entered into administration (less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,

{fi) at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been cbtained (less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or
{iv) where {i) to (iii} do not apply, at the decision date;
(e} in a proposed IVA—
{i} where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
(#a) at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
(bb} otherwise, at the decision date,
{ii} where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2) A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitiement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.
{3} But in relation to a proposed CVA or IVA, a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed persen decides to put a higher value on it.
{4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
{5) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the vatue of the unsecured part.
{6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule B and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and
() where, in a proposed CYA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a maoratorium or to bring a
moratarium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.



{7) No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
{where relevant), the claim of a ¢reditor and of any member State liquidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim,

{8} A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not 2 meeting may not be changed.
(9} Baragraph (7} does not, prevent. a creditor or member State liquidatar from—
{a} voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

{b) casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitlement and another way in respect of some or all
of the balanre of that value.

Requisite majorities

15.34.~(1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority {in vaiue) of thuse voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decision, except where this rule provides otherwise.

{2) In the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
{a} include more than balf in value of the creditars to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
(b} are not, to the best of the convener or chair's belief, persons connected with the company.

(3) Each of the foliowing decisions in a proposed CVA is macde when three-quarters or more (in vatue) of those responding
vote in favour of it—

{a} a decision approving a proposal or a modification;

{t} a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or

{c} a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.
L] !n a praposed £VA a decision is nat made if more than haif of the total value of the unconnected creditars vote
against it,
{3) For the purposes of paragraph (4)—~

{a) a creditor is unconnected untess the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the Company;

(b} in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information pravided by the company’s
statement of affairs or otherwise fn accordance with these Rules; and

(<} the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total valve of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.

(6} In a case relating to a proposed IVA-

{a) a decision approving a proposal or a madification is made when three-guarters or more (in value) of those
responding vote in favour of i

(b} a decision {s not made if more than haif of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.

{7} For the purposes of paragraph {6}
{a) a creditor is not an associate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;

(b} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{c) the total vatue of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor s the total value of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.



Appeals against decislons under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor {as applicable).

(2) In a proposed CVA, an appeat against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company.

{3) If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a2 CVA or IVA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregularity,

{4) An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date.

(%) However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

{a) in a proposed CYA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4(6) or paragraph 30(3} of Schedute At
was filed with the court(a); or

{b) in a proposed IVA—
{fy where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposai required by section 25%(1)(a) has been given, or
(i) otherwise, on which the report required by section 259(1){b)(b} s made to the court,

{6} The person who made the decision is not personally liable for costs incurred by any person in relation to an appeal
under this rule untess the court makes an order to that effect.

(7} The court may not make an order under paragraph (6} if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver,

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.—(1} This rule applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{2) A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
{a) the person has proved for a debt;
{b) the debt is not fully secured; and
{c) neither of the following apply—
(i) the proof has been wholly disallowed for voting purposes, or
(i} the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpase of distribution or dividend.
{3) No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

{4) A body corporate may be a member of a creditors” committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rule 17.17,

Extract from the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: generak

{1} This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person (“P"') seeks a decision about any matter
from a company’s creditors or contributories.

{2} The decision may be made by any gualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting unless subsection (3) applies.

{3} This subsection applies if at least the minimum number of creditors or (as the case may be) contributories make a
reguest to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be} a contributories’
meeting.

{4) If subsection (3} applies P must summon a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be} a contributories’ meeting.

(5) Subsection (2) is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legislation, or any erder of the court—
(&) requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular quatifying decision
procedure (other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

(b} permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting.

{6) Section 2462F provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying

decision procedure,

{7) For the purposes of subsection {3} the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the following-

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributeries;
(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;
{c) 10 creditors ar contributorfes.

{8) The references in subsection (7} to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from

creditors of a particutar class.

%) In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or {as the case may be} contributories

are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being

present at that place).

{10) Except as provided by subsection (B), references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.

{11} In this Group of Parts "qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph

84 of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liguidation

RESCLUTION
{(* Please indicate voting preference)

That:
1 That a Liquidation comrittee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members,
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLYVE

1 That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration he approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

(Hf signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the ammiount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a smail
debt (£1,000 or less) must still detiver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder IP No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint, Liguidator
4 December 2017



S9Z/5P6
SOZLSK6
£90/5¥6
o0/ 66
L669G5H6
19.9Gk6
0E995Y6
L1956
6¥G95k6
OFGoske
71595k6
99£95k6
TLZ09v6
686956
Z1895P6
LL59GK6
L]
B989Gk6
687956
0LL95F6
88696k6
009955
6559616
£8G9GK6
GSPOSke
GETLGP6
T9LLSks
99ZLEP6
960/5¥6
LL695GY6
LT695¥6
lahtbin g
9£895F6
LE99Gk6
£6996H6

JB3quInN 03

PAILLLYT P LZYY 1e1IUa)
POULINT EL7VY 1B13UDYD
PAILIN ZLZyY Te1Iua)
PAMILLT | 1TVY 1eua)
PAULET OLTVY 1B1IL3T
PAINT 60ZVY 1RIU8)
PN OZVY Jenua)
PAIIT Z0TVY 181U
P 9OZYY 1EIIU3D)
PIUWI §OTVY 1ei3uaD
PSYWIT FOTVY 123U
PRI £0ZVY 1RIU3D
PO Z0TVY 1e1Iue)
PN LOZYY 1e1uY)
PN OOZVY 1E13u2D
PN 661V 1R4IUSD
PaNWL] 86Lyy 1equa)
PAWLT 26 VY [2Au3)
PAUWET 961V [RAUD
PN G6 LYY [RA3U2)
PINWI PALYY JRUSD
PIUUET £6LYY jRUIY
PINWLT Z6LYY 1RAUID
PANWIT L6LYY 1RAUID
PAIWILT 06 LYY 1013U2D)
PAUWILT 68 yY |eiIUa)
PAWILT 88 VY 1RAUa)
PANWLT /8 HVY ei3ua)
PANWL] 98LyY [RAUDD
PAUWIT GR LYY JeNUd)
P PBIVY JeIIUa)
PYLLLT EH LYY [EUI)
P3N Z8LvY |B3UaD
PAAWLT L81LVY 1RIUSY
PajWIT 021V [RIIUD

Auedwon

0¥16¥6
AT )
[T )
9ELIGPE
£5016¥6
00%15k6
0DELSK6
OELLGkS
60ELSKE
151 16¥6
GO LGPE
68115k6
9Z005k6
6966FF6
0L86¢16
BEBGFYE
GG66¢16
8ra6kre
LBL6FYE
9LL6¥PE
896616
1886+6
Z086¥¥6
LIBEFFE
L9/6¥¥6
66966
TE96kr6
1996kr6
SELEVYE
66G6FYH
LZTIGK6
061 LSP6
90E L5k6
ZLLLGKS
781 15¥6

Jaguiny 03

PIAULNT 6/ LYY RIS
paNuN 8/LYY 1RlIuaD
paylw //1yy jesuad
PaWL] 9/ | ¥y jenjuad
PTG/ LYY Jeuad)
PAUWLET ¥£1VY 121IuU)
PAUWIN ££1LVY 1BJjUaD
PAYILIT ZLLVY JRUSD
PRI |£IVY Tenuad
paywir] 02 LYY 1e13uad
PaLLT 69 1YY e1UD
PAUWLT §ILVY 124D
PIUWIT £91YY 1RU3D
PaHWIN 991V Jesuad
pajlWIr] SOLYY Tenuad
pajlwr $9LYY jeuad
PaIlLIT £9)¥Y 1RIUD
PO Z91YY 1RIUDD
PRI L9LYY JejuR)
PaAWIT 091LYY 1B13U8D
palwi 651YY 1eua)
pajlwi gglyy jeljual
payn /51vY 1enuad
PaNWI 9G LYY 1RAIUdD)
PIRWILT GG LYY JeJUSD
Pa3WI pSLYY YRIUSD
Pajlu £61YY 1enuad
pajli Zg1vY 1ejusd
P3N |51VY 1enua)
P 06 LYY 1=IUID
PRLWIT 6F LYY R1JUID
PIOHWIT SF [ ¥V [ENIUST
PO /LYY JeNUSD
pajlwi] oy Lyy jenual
palwL) GF LYY 1RUAD

Auedwon

60L15F6
8961Sk6
1A )
12515¥6
G6ELSKE
0LL6¥rE
6L96FF6
LTL6PPh
LELBPPE
1996¥F6
G0S6¥v6
G596¥FP6
L656¥r6
£9¥6bFh
£5¥6irPe
PO0BY G
6l6/¥P6
0EBLVKE
rorikre
(A4 44
E6ELYYE
£9E/r6
AV AL
QLLLYYE
ITLLVPE
[AAsi )
8¥BGHYE
9ISSHr6
61EGFPE
1866tP6
LreGire
BUISHVE
6LEGHPE
PoEGhbe
OLELPPE

Jaquiny 03

PO pP LYY 1R13U9D
PAUWNT £ LYY 12439
PA3WILT TP LYY 1BIIUS)
PaNWIT LFlVY 1e13Ua)
PIIWIT O LYY 18439
PRI 6E LYY R4S
PANWIT BE LYY 121U
PaAIN ZELVV jeIU9)
PRI 9E VY 182USD
PAI GE VY 1eIua)
PAUWIT PELVY B9
WL £5LVY TBI3UaD
PAAWIT ZE LYY TRIIU)D
PAAWIT LE LYY 1BV
PRILLIT 0F |V 1eJIUaD
PRI BT VY 1BNIUAD
pauT ZIVY 1BJ3ua)
PANLIT 9ZLYY (eI
PaNWI 7)YV eI
PaNLLIT T VY eJIUa)
PSUWIT EZLVY 181U
PINUNT ZZLYY 1R43UDD
P LZIYY RN
PaNWIT OZLVY 1BIIUDD
PaNLILT 61 1VV 1EUSD
PO §11VY 12U
PIUWIT 1LYV 1RIS)
PIIWIT 9LLYY 113D
PANIIT #11YY 1RIUSD
PINLIT €11V 1EIIUSD
PaNI 7)YV 120IUaD
PSIUNT (LYY (€108
PAULT (L LVY 1BJIU3D
PINWIT 60LYY 181U
PaUWI GOLYY 1e1ua)

Auedwoy

88BIFE
L6916
0SBO¥F6
0£89F6
OEL9VPG
60996
YESPYYe
L0¥¥r06
L0LT668
¥SLL006
8987663
6L51668
£5Z1006
LLOLLOG
08PE805
ETLTGLE
TLLTELG
ZLLEa16
£09T516
0€5Z516
£6¥ZS16
6E¥IGLE
SPEZGLE
€L¥2Sie
Z1L6k9L6
SZelsle
8EELGLe
SrIlSle
0671516
1221516
¥SELSLe
gEELGLE
LITISL6
BZElSI6
G8LlSle

JaquinN 09

pajWI Z01VY 1esjua)
P 9OLYY 1843U3)
PO SOLYY 1213U3D
PANWET POLVY 12438
PAIWIT E0LYY TRIUS)
PONWT 701VY 1eaua)
pauWIT LOIVY Yenua)
paNWIT £VY Jenua)
PaINWLIT 9VY 1ei3Ua)
PaMWI] SYV 1R1u)
PaLWIT FYY 1213
POIWIT EVY 1RAUSD
P TV TR
PaLIIT LYY JRIIuaD
PAUWI 1TV Jenua)
pa3luNT 0TV 121U
PRI 61V 1RJ3UD
PIWIT 81V Yesjua)
PONWILT £}V TeAUD
PaNWIT 91V Jexquad
palWI 1V 1enua)
AW 1V Yeijua)
PINWI €LY 1RIIUID
PAUWT ZLY 1eu3)
POILT L1V TR1ua)
PONWLT 01V Te1ua)
PaNWIT 6 lenua)
P2 8 Jesjuad)
pPaWIT £V {e1ju8)
PaNWIT 9V (enua’
PINWI Y JenIua)
PORUNT by 124163
PANWIT £V TE1IUaD
paAWY] 7V 181U9)
paywi 1Y jenuad

Auedwor



6LLEv86
1208516
6804916
£89vaLE
121473
FA32 413
LITPGL6
1118916
000¥5 16
1948616
ZL0EGLG
B6LEGLE
LoIrG1I6
9LeESLE
S0zESL6
L1zEsLs
B8LBTGL6
661516
LLL9916
BE69%L6
6LELSE6
£GZ9L66
TE6L 166
8509166
10/5756
BLIPISH
¥LELTLh
20¥TIS6
SRBLIGE
orL1056
8LLI056
£LL1066
7991056
DELIDSE
S0L10%6

Jaquingy ¢

pawry jgg 1enuay
P3NWLT 07G 10nuaD)
payuiry gig 183U
PIUwIT g1g ey
PN /19 [RAUTT
PIW 919 jRiiued)
PoRUNT G1G 1eNIUe)
P3N F1d 120D
paRun €1g jenued
paw 249 1eNua)
paziWn | g Yeiusd
pajyw gLy 1@4u3]
PORWLT 69 1RAIUID
PanWI 8g 11U
pAWEY 29 jRAUSD
D3I 99 1_4USD
DALY 58 JeAIUDD
PSUNT @ 1eUSD
PIUNT £F 1RQUID
PIJIULT 79 1eUDD
pauwty 1g yenus)d
P ESEVY 1R
P3RWI 76e Y 101IUSD
PAWIT LGEYY 101D
P HEEVY 101IUSD
ponUNT GPEVY JRAUSD
papUNT BREVY 1RIUID
paRui LPEVY 24U
PAUWLT 9PEVY 1RAIUST
PaRLIT PEEVY 1RIIUSD
POUWLT FEEYY 1RIUSD
POUWILT ZEEYY 10U
PIUWIT 1 EEVY JRNUID
PRUN 9ZEYY 11D
PAULIT GTEVY [RAIUSD
Auedwon

FOLL0S6
991056
L0£1056
OLL10G6
9228756
501058
9901096
1880056
TLI00S6
0790056
£9£0056
100056
7966646
9266676
££P00%6
LPE0056
£0E00S6
£670056
6070056
00VILYE
£609LF6
G868LF6
98684F6
18684¥6
BLOBLKG
086846
G968/¥6
2568476
L¥684P6
EELGLFE
rotoire
QETHLYE
06194¥6
FLLI8YE
IoivE

Jaquiny o3

PAIN FZEVY JRIUD)
PRUUNT EZEVY JRJUDD
paar] 7ZEVY Jeaue)
PRI (ZEVY (U3
PR OZEVY iesjuad
PalWIL] HEVY (RAU3D
PR LIEVY iBMIU3D)
PBILLET GLEVY lefiue])
PaNWLT GLEVY 1eUR)
PARW FIEVY 121U
PajT GOEVY 123D
PAUUAT GOEVY 121U
PIRWIT ZQEVY 123UD
PaluILT GOEVY 1BUSD
PaNIN GOEVY leijue)
PAILIY] POEYY [RIU3)
PRI £OEVY leijua)
P Z0EVY 181U3)
PaIL] LOEYY 1RIIUID
a3 DOEYY 1RNUD
POMWICT 66TVY 1213UD)
PRIUWIET g6ZVY YRUeD
PANWILT £62VY 1223080
PONWIT FoZVY 121303)
PAULLT G6TVY 1RIUSD
PAHWILT ¥6TVY 1RIUD
PaNWNT E4ZVY JRjUaD
P3N ZeZvy jenua)
PN LHTVY JeNua)
PANULT JOZVY 1eIUa)
PR 68TVY 1enUa])
PRINLLY BRZVY 12U
PN L37VY 1RIUa)
P 997VY 1RIUST
PN SRTVY JRIUa)

Auedwor

011946
16094%6
1GLIgY6
1£918%6
FATAN: 4
669256
QEE9LYE
88i9L¥6
90T9LkE
8ELILPE
8999.L%6
IrLeLrs
1L682%6
6968LY6
£206.Y6
FAZAY 1)
£68EL¥6
LELIGFE
BSBLLYD
ePLELF6
6PRELPE
£L9ELP6
169ELY6
BLLELYE
UGELYS
T9LELYS
LLIELYE
VLLELYE
9TLELYE
£89ELV6
¥99ELrb
L99E1b6
L69LLvE
SBILLPS
£99€Lr6

JBsquiny o)

DML +RZVY 1RIWSD
PSULIN $97VY 1RIUID
PSWLIN 297V JRIID
PEUWN 87VY 1RURT
PIULUN OFZVY 121330
PIULNT §LTVY 1RIIUSD
PAUWIN LTVV 183URTS
PO LTV 1843U3D
PN 9LTYV 1243u3D
PaLLT GLTVY [RAUDD
DAL bLTVY RIUDD
PAULIT £LTVY TeIIUa)
pajiwr] Z27vy yenual
pasl] LIZvY 1eURD
P QLIVY 181D
PO 697V 1R1IUAD
POMWIN Y97V 18138
PRI £G7VY 1243087
PN 99TYY 1.13U3D
PAUWL] SOTVY 1243UD
PIUW] PITVY 1813UaT
DaWL] E9TYY 184USD
PaWIT 79ZVY 1RIUD
PARWIT LGZVY IuaD
DSYLWIIT G9TVY 18U3D
PRWWLT 6GLVY joU2D
PRy gGZVY jeauad
PRI £GTVY 1R1U2D
o3I 9GZYY 1813U3D
P33T S5V 1RAUSD
PAUWIT LYY 1RIIUD
PaULLT EGZYY 1RIIU3D
PayLLlT 767V 1RIU3D
PAUWTT LGTVY (BITUSD
papwn gezvy 1enus)

Auedwory

6LLPBPS
L0LbRPE
Yi9rere
geavBrs
(A a4 )
LLBELFE
LPLELFE
SL9EL¥6
747443
L0LELY6
699EL PG
$eItLrS
OTLELYS
008ELVS
6PIELVS
099€/¥6
96LELVG
SPLELYFD
09LELPE
62LELYE
99F1I¥6
LIFL9¥6
YIELOPE
TwWELIre
0I¥19¢6
SZFLov6
BIELOYE
JATAL 4]
61E09%6
6E0£5¥6
86695r6
LP695F6
046956
S£895P6
8169615

13GWNY 03

paT eFZvY 1eliusd
PRIWILT gFZYY 120D
panwin JpTyY eiual
Py 9pTYY 1BUIT
PR GHTYY 1eAjUd])
PRI HPTVY 1eNIUs)
PayIT £HTYY Jenual
PIUWIT ZHTYY JRIUD
POUWIT (HTVY 1BALSD
PIIUWIT OFZVY 1823080
PINWIT GETVY 1823003
PG BETVY 183090
PONWIET £ETVY 1843480
PauWIT 9ETYV 1RAUS)
PajuIN] GEZVY 1enuad
paI] pETVY YRIIRD
P3N £ETVV Y1)
PR ZETYY 1e1U3D
PIMIT LETVY TeIu)
pawy OLZyY (enual
PN (TTVY tenua)
PN BTZVY 121U
PR [TTVY Teijual)
PaWL] 97ZVY 1eluaD
PRI GZTVY JeiuS)
PIIWLIT HTEVY feUB)
pajuu £Z2yY lesjusd
palLLT ZZ2YY tenued
PANWIT LZTVYY tequed
PRNUNT QZTVY jenv2D
PRI 6LTVV 1RJUDD
DU Z1TVY JBLUD
PIMET L) TVY JRAURD
PIRURT GLTVY Jejuad
PINLT LTy TeUad

Auwduioy



BE000G6
7650056
7800056
BEPBOVE
95EB6VE
PZEBEPS
091866
£9186%6
29086F6
B66L6¥V6
LD6L6¥6
59186k6
180B6YE
6EPLEYE
LOL6F6
86696¥6
216696v6
TELESY6
88556+6
¥1IS6¥6
¥5LG6¥6
§51046V6
Z10L6¥6
900L6¥6
150£6¥6
890.6v6
90L5F6
180/ 6¥6
vL0L6V6
680L6F6
GEDLOKG
990L6F6
ZEOL6FE
819266
065/6k6

Jaquiny o)

PaNIW 99173 1e1jua)
PaNWI 69120 1RSUa)
PaNWN 913D 1R1U3D
Pl 79130 Tenuad
PaMWI 85132 1enuUR)
pa)wn /G130 1en3uad
P 96100 TeNUS)
PaW €612 1enua)
Pl 76100 Tedjual
papwny 15130 jenuad
Pa}WI 05107 1243U8)
Payuwn gp133 1RNUSD
PaW Zp1D3 Tesuad
PaNW) 913D Jelua)
PaNwWI] Gp133 D
P vp| 00 1RIIURD
PRUWN £410D 1eID7)
PaIWI ZP1DD) 184U
Pa3WI 11D) JR4IUa)
Payw opl03 yesual
Pl E1DD 1ejud)
P33WLY GE1DD 1esjuad
PRAWR pELDD 1D
Paj ££100 1ejuad)
PRAWN ZELDD Tesjua)
PaMWE LELDD TeIua)
P pgL 2 1enuesy
PolwW 67133 1eNUID
PaW gZ1373 1enua)
PaMWILT L7130 Yenuad
PEMWNT 97133 181Ua5
PRI 67123 183Uas
pajWn ZZ13D 1euad
PalWI |Z1D3 1e3uas
PERLWIN 0Z1D3 1enuad

Auedwo)

£95L6F6
ralove
Olelers
b LEVE
850£6¥6
950£6v6
£60L6¥6
FALHFLS
LEQLEVE
¥ 0/ 6F6
L20/6P6
6Z0/6¥6
LISS6F6
£6¥56P6
9TrL6bke
08bS6F6
0ELS9L6
Iri69l6
6776916
GL16916
6015916
¥ZiIS916
8015916
6806916
L6916
69/¥916
L66FF16
6505916
FPébeLe
£199916
1915916
£ZT9916
LFLS9L6
9/15916
6918916

Jaquiny 03

PIIMLT 61437 18007
PAWILY §11DD 1eNIUS)
PAMWIET 911D TRIIUSD
PAUWIT G117 18IS
PIUWHT #1127 18J3Ua)
PSYUWYT €110 1843U3)
PONWIT ZL1DD 1eAUST
PAWWIT L1137 1e1ue)
PINWIT 0LLID 1e1SD
POYWET 60103 1R13USD
P3UWI 801D 181U
PauWIT £0173 1BA3U3)
PAUWLT $0LID 124D
PaILIT £0177 1RAUSD
panwIy 70107 1eiuad
PENWLT 10130 TRLUD)
PaWIL] 0T TRAUSD
palwL 61 1RAUSD
PalWLT 81D TRNu)
pauWT /1D Tesua)d
pauWI 910 Yenua)
pajwWI] G4 1esua)
PINWIL 1D JesIua)
POUWLT €10 1043U8)
pajWI] 74D 1843ua)
POUWNT L1 18439
pauu 913 1BAueD
PaNWI 63 14IUSD
PANLWI ) 1RI2)
panw] £3 1eJ3ua)
PaIWIT 97 1e1IUI)
POAUWLT 6D TRI)
PANWLT D 1esIua)
POUWLT €3 1e3ua)
P3N 7D 123D

Auedwor

6609916
L/ P05R6
¥G¥0GRE
¥090586
Oob8YE6
Po86¥86
G096¥86
£996¥86
66Z6VR6
£9¥6rB6
£9¥8P86
S9rEFRE
OrZorse
Lrlo6v86
994886
6058F86
8168¥86
65FBY86
GBPEYB6
Foraree
61¥BYBE
Fagrl gl
86+8re6
yL58¥86
16E8¥86
9986
OLFEFES
66¥8186
ELVBYRE
QcLeses
BOPEYEE
GHERVRG
GBERVBG
|18E8FBE
0558186

JaquinN 03

pajiwif 13 1enusd
pajlwi] /6199 1esua3
pajwy +6 148 1enued
PaIW] £LEY 1RIIUID
pajlwi £919d 18J3us)
pajlWI 81494 183U33
paiwn /1 1a9g 1enuad
pajwi] 94 1ag 1enuad
PaWIT 51194 18Uad
panwn pi1ag 10nual
Py £1199 12D
paIMuI 71189 1843U3)
PalLIT 41184 {RIuad)
paliwn gligd 1eJuad
P3N 3184 1RIUBD
Pa3WI g019d 1eiua)
P23 L0199 jenue)
P23 90La4g jenuad
PauWL] GO 1EY 1.nuag
Pl pO1gg 18U35
pajwi] golad 1euad
Py 70184 1eua)
pajuy Lokgg 1BI3uUss
pajiw 00 Lgg 1B3USD
PIILWILT Z8Ed Te4IUSD
pajlwy] Legg 1enuad
PEULN 5280 yeU2D
PaJW 8289 101U8)
PIULWI] 2769 1043U3T
Palwi g/d4 1043ua)
paniunT 6249 1edjuad
pajun ¢/gqg 1eluad
pauw £/89 1esuad
paluI] /84 1eiua)
pajiuwiT L/gg 1enuad
Auedwon

L9vRYB6
TBrEG
6EVBFE6
69F8FR6
L1¥BPB6
T6E8F86
OTELYBE
9L7.r86
606
vIrrigs
IR6TIPRO
9608186
Partid g1l
I1Zr86
ZEL9V86
TErFBE
1GLEE86
18/6586
1 4 %3: ]
9£9EER6
C¥9EERE
TI9EEB6
819EERG
979EL86
96/6£86
965£L86
GZ8ZERS
G0/7E86
EELZIBG
L6L6ERE
GEITERS
618786
9RGTERG
ZI9TERE
IPGZER6

Jaquiny o3

PaALLI 9994 1RA3U3)
paNwI g9gg 1Ri3ua)
PAAWIT p9GEE RIS
PaILI £944 1RISD
PaNWIT 7944 1e13u3)
PALIT 1994 1e13u3)
PaNwWIT 7596 1813u33
AW 1548 1RAUaD
PaULILT 54 1RIIUSD
PaW] iag 1RIIUBD
P3NWN] 6£99 123D
P2 ££98 TRV
PaIWLT LEGd TRAIUSD
palLwIL] 9784 123D
PaWI 7789 TRI3USD
AW |79 TESIUSD
PaluLI 07dg 1eNU)
Pajwi 6484 182IUS3
pawW gLag 1enus)
PaM Wi 2189 1eA3U8D
Pajwil 9184 1243ua)
PRI G1g 1IN
PN #18g 18137
PaMWIT £14g 1813033
PSILIT 7198 1e1Iu3D
PajUW) | 199 1RIIUD
PopLNT 01EG TR

PaILIT 684 1RAIUDD

pajuI] ggg 18133

paWLT /84 1eAUS)

pajjwy] 994 1eAuaD

pajwI] Gad 1BAuS)

PaYLI] pg 1RUaD

pauwr] £84 1eliua)

PaNWL] 7gg 184U

Auedwo)



LDLSTS6
0DL5TS6
L8L6TS6
1616756
DLLSTS6
895756
B95256
L1L6256
£895756
6895256
0995256
8595256
995256
195266
S967S6
68E97G6
g9t
0TTITG6
11T9T58
987956
PLLSTS6
VELGTSS
6L95756
8994256
PSISTS6
917156
54524
5295256
1696256
0995256
L61PT56
S607256
[13gcdsd
Yetrics
L30¥TS6

13qUIny 00

PaUWI §/109 eI
PRI $£1OD 1BAUaT
PIUWIN ££190 12U
PONWIN Z£199 [RW3
paIuI 1100 [2AUaD
PEIWIT 019D [2aus
DPSNWILT 69190 [BUST
paNuN £9[99 AU
DNUNT §9199 jeiua)
PN 9 {99 AT
PaNWL] 29199 2N
PYIWLY 19499 |2RUaT
PAYLIL) 09199 1€3UaD)
PONWIN 66 199 1ea3UaT
DINWIY 85100 Tesuas
paNUI G100 [esuad
paNW] 95199 [enas
PaIALYT G109 1eiIua)
PAUWL] Y5109 [RAUIT
PauWr] £5199 jedius)
paNLI] 75199 (BAUSD
Pl 15100 jeius)
panwry 0199 jeauad
PAUIN] 6¥1.0D |@AUS)
PaALY] 3¥10D jeus)
PAYWYT [F1O0) jeijua)
PaYLWIT 9¥1DD jeua)
PAYLILT #FLOD JRIUD)
P3WIT £41DO RIS
P3N ZFEDD |BIUBD)
PAAWI 0¥ 10D 1B3U83
PN 6€ 19D 1eIUaD
POMWYT §€199 1BIIUID
panwiry p€ 199 jenuas
pawwy] LE1L99 1enuad

Auedwion

9R6ETSH
9P IFIS6
60756
DGHETSE
680FZ56
L6E9TS56
G/6E156
£10KIGE
£G/E756
£68£756
LG8ETSE
298756
209¢€2%6
206E256
9045756
G695256
8rL5156
L1LST56
£2L9756
6695256
P6ISTS6
£895T56
¥80v756
LEWTG6
SLovIS6
79E8876
1968876
£€ERRT6
FEERRT6
1978876
09E8826
8510626
0404826
104876
#2698¢6

Jaguiny 69

PRIT 0 LOD Jeual
P23 42495 Jenuad
paury 87490 jenuad
PaLWT L2400 jeiua)
PanuN 6ZLoh jenual
PNl #7400 jeual
PEHLNT £7)D5 jelua)
paji 77195 jenual
panun 17159 RIua)
palun 71 oo yental
panuny 64199 1e1ua)
pajLL] gL199 12i3uad
pajwy £1199 1esuss
pauwiy 91390 1241us]
payu] 51199 jeduel
pauun ¢ 199 1eiikad
palwy €L199 1eaed
pP3UUT 71199 1eljued
Pajuiry L1199 lesgual
palwry 01199 ledtied
pajwr] 60109 jesjual
pajury [pio9 jediusd
pajwir] 9oLo8 jeiusl
pawl) ppLDD) jeua)
pajuin ZoLo9 1enuad
PAJWIN 07D jenua’}
PAUWIN 619 Jenua)
PIRWIT 31D 10Ud)
AN £) 9 1enua)
PaRWIY 915 1edjua’y
papuny G195 1enua)
paguNy #1195 1eus)
pajEY €15 1eijua)
PARWILT 24D 1RAVID
paywity {19 fenuay
Auedwod

6704826
97LL8T6
614816
900£876
PG6IBTE
£1698%6
P9.L9826
PLL98Z6
8419816
rLEG LG
7686816
6£09816
0965816
4 2417
GO6GH16
2981816
6046816
LPRG31e
Th65816
5686816
1146816
£095816
LLeigle
S196816
3809816
SLEVBLE
89LF8L6
99Tr8LG
POOVE LS
GB8I8I6
PI8TEI6
LBLIBIG
&rLIBL6
SLLISLG
L1816

taquiny o7

PONUNT 0L 1RHUZD)
paulI 69 113D
payILY] 99 1B11U3)
pawr} /9 1213099
Py} 99 121320
PN} §D 1R
PaYIY bO 1BIUDD
PRI} 2 1B1U3)
pajLI) 1D 1213u3)

PN 074 Y40

PN 14 YeNUS)

ponun g1 jenus)

ey /14 Jeiua)
panun 914 yenusy
paNL] G4 Yenud)

PN b4 JRNUBD

e £14 )enus)

pauiNT 714 1RNUs)

panw |14 {enuad
pauLy 014 YeIUED
PIUWNT 64 1RINIAD
paLL] g4 RIHUaD
pawity £4 124303)
palwit] 94 1213
paIL G4 184303D)
paIWI ¥4 121087
paWI €4 1203037
AW 74 1RAUS3
paNWI |4 TRIWa)
panwi 73 jesiua)
palwI 613 RS

PO B13 TENUSD

paLL £43 TRIWAD

palwi 943 1RRUD
palL] 643 1RAua)

Auedwod

1601BL6
¥301816
0eigie
+89T8L6
G0LTBI6
94586
GL9TRLS
ihrigié
LZiiBLé
6ELL8LO
E0Zi8L6
#601816
grOLEL6
6960816
€199916
1169916
6969916
6L¥9916
£EE99LE
1F99916
1099916
0169916
5879916
LGP9916
£BE99LE
699916
BLG99 L6
16¥3916
£6£9316
€EFI916
0529916
LT6G916
£300056
110066
LR666%6

1squinN 03

PALLT 43 1R13UDD
PAUWLT €13 123D
PRI 713 1Rnua)
pepwi 113 enus)
paWLY 013 jeua)
palwn 63 lenuag
palw §3 \B13U9)
pauwI /3 [243Ua3
pauwr] 93 1eJ3ud)
pauwWIr] 63 1e43ua)
panwr ¥3 1eua)
payw g3 yenua)
P 73 eIy
pajiury 3 jesjied
pajwi 0z Yeauay
pAW 610 11U
P2UW 1.0 Yelus)
P3UWNT 910 JeUI]
pa3UWNT €10 1RAUSD
3N pi0 1RIJUSD
poyW €40 10135
papw] 714 1enua)
PAWIT 1 1q 1_UD)
oY G1a JeNYa)
paury 40 12100
paaiLyt 8a 18U
parrt £q Yeued
panwr 9@ 1e13Ued
pawrT 5a jenusd
pPauNWIT g jenuad
PINWIT £ 1e3uay
PANWIT (g jes3uo’
P GZL7) 1RIIUSD
paylury 69133 jenua)
PajiNy £G1.3D jeAjue)
Avedwo)



FeEgeLs
E18LEE6
I89LEE6
EF60GES
2E60616
1 237%37.)
LEBLEEG
PLBLELE
T16LEE6
LPRIEES
9EILEES
£09.8E6
I8BIET6
01605E6
BYELEES
LrPLEES
LIPLEES
LI5/586
GOGLEES
BLILEES
WEIEEH
£919¢E6
¥BI9EL6
96/0EL6
QEELEES
9BELEES
PLG6ZLE
LIG6ZES
[ TAY
8BELIEG
LZE6TE
626716
0676756
08ZLEEs
E0LLEES

Jaquiny oy

PONWIT 6L TRIUDD
PANWILT /LY 1RAUBY
PAMLKT £1 Y TeJ3ua]
PANWIT 9L) 121D
PaILLIT GLY 1eAusd
PalWI pLY 1RNIU3)
PaNWIT LY 1RAUS)
pajwi 7Ly 1enuad
PaWIT | LY 1enua)
palWI Q1Y 1eRua)
PRIWI 6 Yeniua)
PAWIT B 1R43U3D
palWI £y 1e43u3)
PSUWIT 9 12AUSD
PaILLT GY TRA3US)
PAILWLT H) 1RA3ua7
PINWIT X 1es3U8)
Pl 7Y 1e43Ua)
PaNWIY |y 1eiIUa)
oW OZF 1RIIU8))
WL 6Lr 123U
PO gLf 1enua)
PAUWLT £Lr 1eNUa)
PaAWILT 9Lr 1eUd)
PSHWIT GLF 1eNUa)
PSNWI LT 1esua)
pajWIT gLr 1eIue)
POUWNT ZIr esuad
POUWIT LIr Jeua)
PaAWI 0L 1213U3)
PaYWIT 6F 1213U3D
PIUWI £F 121US)
PANWI 9f 121Ua)
P3IWN S 1BNUa)
PSAWYT pf 1R1USD

Auedwon

OF60EES
E6567E6
LZGETER
6GH67E6
L1E6TER
BLLGTES
ELL6TEG
6920626
6270626
LETO6Z6
920626
BEZ68ZO
6898876
Ob988Z6
689886
EBVBRIG
6FL8RI6
DES88L6
SLyBBI6
LE88I6
L/£8876
£0E88Z6
6EEBBI6
l6£88Z6
£LL88I6
9LZBRI6
9098826
LBERRIG
o g TS
¥BERBLG
LWEBBIO
SEEREL6
S0ERRZ6
X4%:::74)
L6I8826

Jaquiny o)

PAAWN €1 181U
PaWI Zr Yesjua)
paNWI |r esiuS)
PANWK 07| 1BJ3USD
PO 6] 1813USD
PalWIL g1 TR1UB)
PAINLIT £ 1] 1B1IUSY
PINWIT G 113U
PONLIT ¥ 1e13ua)

PAMWIT €1 1e13ua)
PaNWIT Z1I JE1US)
pajw |1l jenued
PaNWIT QL 1RJIUSD
PaIWIT 61 1RNUS)
PaAWIT g] 1enuad
PaWLT £] 1eAIUa)
PEAW 9} 12U
pauWY] g jenuad
P3AWIT ¥| 1eNua)
pajILL Z| JRiuaD
PRAWIT b} 1RAUa)

PRAAWIT LTH 1843U3)

PAWI OTH 1843U2)

PAAWIT 61LH 18318

PAAWIT §LH 1RIU)

PAWIY £ H 1R

AW §LH 133D

PRAUWFT GLH 1RIIU3)

PAIWIT b IH 1R3U3)

AW £LH RIS

PAUWY ZLH TRU8)

PAIWT LLH 1e13u3)

AW OLH 1EUS)
POWWIT 6H Tenua)
AW /H 1enua)

Auedwon

8928876
6678876
8ri06Z6
6158876
€£158876
GR9GTS6
L¥95756
1895756
£195756
04996756
OE0vISe
EFOrISe
SZ6ETS6
BL6ETSH
6159756
¥ZE9766
8879766
£909766
669756
ShP9Tas6
EVPITE6
9/459756
1649756
6EFGTGE
8119756
1009756
LLGHTG6
LZP9TG6
19¥9256
LFL9T56
009756
£9¥9756
YEEFTGE
6579756
Or65Z56

Jaquiny 07

pajuur 94 jenusd
pajw gH 1enuas
pauwy pH jeauad
pajuui] ZH 1eusd
PaWLy LH 1RIuSD
P2 86609 1013U335
PaNWI 96659 1223U33
PaNILN G600 1811UD
PajlI ¥6ADD 1RAUSD)
PoIIWIT £6609 1213U83
panwr 76609 1ejua)
paNwWI 160D 181U
P3N 06609 1RUID
P3N 68659 103U
PN LFZDD RIID
PaIL OFZDO YRIIUaD
P3N 6E£7D9 1213430
pajwi] gEzog (Bua)
P3NWLT LE29D 184U3D
PAUWIT 9€299 1eua)
PaIWIT GETD D 1RIID
PRUWNT $E7DD 1RIIUD
P2 ££759 1R1USD
PN TETHD 104U3)
PIHWIT LETDD 1R
P33WI 0EZDD 1e43Ua)
Pl 67795 Tesjuad
P 7795 jeuad
pal 97799 183Ud3
pajWIT FZZOD 18IIUD
palil £7Z0D 1eJuad
Pl ZZZ99 jeliua)
pajlw] 17z99 1813UaD
pajlwi] 07799 18Jiud)
pajiwi 41799 18JIUSD
Auedwon

96RGTSH
8RLGTS6
79.5756
BTLGTS6
GLZ9T56
0985256
L6T9756
£FRGIG6
1785756
65756
6945756
TLLSTGH
06/6256
2145756
9EFIIG6
PLIITGE
6£79756
V85756
8175756
6E/5256
GG/5T56
¥ AtAT
6¥Z9756
8265756
096556
6r6GL56
£08GT56
866756
LLLSTS96
075746
£LL5256
YOLGIS6
6085756
816756
E1£5256

Jaquiny 03

pajiur] §1700 124jua}y
pajwn 91709 1eH[uD
PRI GLZD9 124U
PAJLLL] £17DD 1eUa)
PajWI 71799 1@AUad
PallWll] 117D 1eNAUSY
PaAUWT 01799 1eUaD
pajw 60799 jeiual
pajLl gozoon 1BAaU3Y)
paj /07990 1B3U3D
pajuwI 90799 B30
pajiLI §0ZO0 1BJIUAY
PN OTDD 1R
pajwI] £0799 123U
P 70790 1B3UsD)
papwy 46159 1_4jUaD)
pajwi 861959 1e4juad
paywe] L6199 1_UaD)
PINWLT 96155 11U
Pl 56199 1eljual
paylW] 41959 1e4juUad
pPENW £6199 101IUSS
PS3WT 76100 100U
pAUWT 16109 1eNUSD
pajlWi 06109 1e3UaD
PAHWIT 68109 1R43U3D
paHwi] 88199 1B3U2D
pajlWi £8199 1BAUdD
pPajWI] 78199 1RIAUSD
pajily (8190 jeNuUad
Pa3UNT 08199 1843U8D)
PalLLIT 64199 181U
pajiunT 82199 12J3ua3
payun L£199 1e3u8)
palWiy 94199 1euB)

Auedwiory



L0506
L19LE06
L69LED6
£958706
£5£59%6
SLIr9te
88¥P9%6
F2420% ]
L8TP9EL
LGTHOE6
9915986
9996
9LTIOEE
FLIF9E6
191¥986
04L¥9E6
Raagid
L6£b9E0
681LF9E6
L5796
L¥1T9Eh
0602386
0SETIES
SOLTIES
£9079E6
0SLT9ee
63079€6
G607956
00+ I9t6
8LITIE6
GG0T9E6
AT
Po79te
8GF09E
ELPQ9t6

1aquny 03

pa3uur] 6 Yenua)
P gn Yela)
P 70 Yeyuad
paawn 1n jenuad
P3RWNT §1S Yenua)
AIRWN FLS eNUD
PN £1§ Yenuad
paRuwA 71S Yenua)
PR 11§ enua)
panwn 01§ eNUD
pauw 65 1BNUID
panwn gs eNuad
pauwnt /8 enuad
papiuL] 9§ e nuay
paziu 65 1eRuad
pauL ¢S 1eaual
pazuur £5 1esued
pauuy LS 12ued
PaRWIT Q7Y 12D
payui g1y jeaued
PIJUGLT £1Y 1Bljusd
PIWWLT 91 Y jeuad
paywity g1y jelusd
PRI $1Y feuaD
PN €1 eAuaD
PN T4y [eduad
pajWIT {1 1e3UaT
Pajiw] oLy 1|3ued
P3IUNT 6y Ted3u8]
PN 1y fenuaj
PEIILT gy Teiuad
pauwn ¥y JenUad
oI £} Jewa)
PRI 1y Jeyua)
panw 07 1eNuaD
Kuedwiod

65£09¢6
66£09€6
6¥H09€6
8FE09ES
12509€6
FTr09es
SOv09E6
68E09€6
PTE09ES
80v09€6
GLEO9LS
GBE09LE
L9t09%6
90985£6
79485¢6
PSLBGEE
88556
15/84%6
¥9585¢€6
LpL85E6
0958586
87.85t6
06585E6
Lp985t6
859856
1698586
80.85¢£6
LLLIGEE
1917586
rBGISEG
8¥895E6
969586
Pi0LGE6
I5695£6
69894€6

Jaquiny o)

PRI 61D YRIWAD
ALY §1b Yenuad)
PR L1b Yeuad
panwr §1b yesua)
P F1D YRIUD
panw] €10 1enuUsd
paw 71D Yeauad
pauuLy 1D 1eRURD
pauuL] 01D YeRLRD
pazwr 6D Yenua3
pazuuy] gh yeajue)
pasuur AD yenus)
pazury 90 1eius)
paLL] 6D YeuE)
pajuuny $0 1eUED
pamw €0 1eiua)
pawn 7o eiua)
palw 1D jenus)
PaLi g7d 1euad
PalLT 41 1RALSD
paluT gLd Raua)
PANIWLT £1d BAUSD
PaliuL gid RIuSD
PalWIT Gl d jRIUS)
paUILT 14 JeiIua)
PN E1d 18438
PIUWNT (1d 121308
PINWIT Old 1243U8)
POUWN 6d 14IUSY
PAUWN /d (BAUE)
POMWN 9d (BAILED
pouWN Gd 1RLED
pajwn £d eaus)
paNN Zd TeAuED
paywn 1denus)

Auedwop

6BL6PES
£895E6
91895€6
£T89586
85895€6
80895E6
£089sc6
6042586
YaLTISES
194T5E6
G906%€6
TTieves
ST06FEE
8r16¥Es
oliekes
£L06¥E6
9506¥ES
9¥LI5ES
LY06VE6
L¥606E6
BEGTSED
147586
1660586
2LLIGEE
FOBIGED
FR0EYED
1247686
FrILFED
LPLIPED
89LLYES
S9LLVES
YLLLFES
691LVES
6512bES
eITLVES

JBGUINN 07

paIIC] |70 1eAuaS
paIC] 070 1e1IUDS
PRULIT 610 RV
pouwIT §LO 11D
poUWI /1O Yenua)
AL 61O 1A
PN FLO 11D
pPajLI] €10 1013
oA 71O Yeua)
panuIC |10 Yeawa)
PONWI OLO YRIWAD
PaNWIL] 60 103D
pauiI g0 1B
paywiI £0 YeRua)
paywI 90 18133
PN kO 1RIU)
polwE] £0 143D
pajwr] LD 12U
pajwr] OZN 1RIuaD
pajw] 8IN 121u3)
PoNWNT £LN TRIWSD)
pajwy) 9LN 1euED
PONWNT §LN RS
PONWNT pLN TRIUS)
ponw £LN JeUs)
panuyT ZIN Yesua)
panwy? LN 1eI3ua)
PaNWIT QLN TRIIUS)
POTUUEY 6N TRIS)
DAL BN TeNIuED
DAY £N TEUSD
AU GN TENUED
D3] b TB1USD
DRI £ 113D
DAL (N TR1UD)

Aueduwon

TILLrES
19iLPE6
100i¥E6
8860FE6
8950¥E6
£560FE6
0660¥E6
0560¥E6
£960¥E8
Ops0GEs
FER0GES
1611LPE6
0R50VE6
£LB0VES
8260FE6
GL60SE6
86506E6
FT605E6
BGGIPEL
ISTIFES
120L¥kE6
G860VEL
£L60VE6
6LLGEES
L6TOFEA
1610FE6
6800¥E6
5900FEs
10B6EES
££865E6
0BL6EEG
1900bt6
£700ree
ZLoBEEG
92/68%6

JAqUINK 03

PayWICT BiW Teius)
PaMMILT 9w teiausn
PRI G LW 14U
PRILILT €LY 18U
PaNWIT ZLW TRAUED
PAUUIT LW TeiquaD
PALILT QW 1erIUa)
PAUUILT 64 1243492
paMMILT gW (241480
PONMILT £ 1042483
PANWIT 9W TenUe3
PRUWIT GW TRIUSD
PONWINY bW 1223U33
PaNWIT EW Tei3Us3
PN TH feAIua)
paNWI LW |B43U3)
pawWN oz 1eI3ue)
panw 847 |ei3uad
pawwr £17 leiiued
pawuy §17 (Riua)
paNwy §171 jenuad
pajwil $17 1enus)
panwn £17 jenus)
pauwL) 217 1e3ua)
pajiLg) 117 jenua)
pauWLY D)7 JRIIUDD
paNwWL] 67 JR13UR)
palwy] 7 Jenud)
pawwyy /7 jejud)
palwyt 97 Je1jue)
a7 RIue)
(ST PR RUIIT)!
paIWT €7 1308
pajunT 71 18sueD
PALWILT OZY TRAUD

Auedwony



1L 109¥P6
LOELPPE
L6LSYE
BLESEVS
E0LSHPO
189TEr6
g08Zer6
G6GTERE
009LTF6
909.2r6
BEGBIKE
0688ZFK6
69062¥6
S9061¥6
fAZ 2 TA4 )
6988T¥6
TL06Tr6
POEEERE
L9¥ELr6
[ATARN L]
LBPEERS
6IZEEr6
90FEEYE
(41433 4]
TGL6Tr6
£906T¥6
619L2r6
¥6062P6
[AXTEA L
CLOGTVE
929LLr6
0S06Z¥6
GP6RIVE
L506T¥6
PEORZPE

JaqunN o)

PSUWIN ZH77 123D
PSUWINT |F7Z 113D
pajWI QFZZ 1RIUS)
paNWI 6£77 1R3u2)
P3N 8E7Z 1043033
P3N LEZZ 120U33
PaIWKT 9£7Z |E1IUaD
P3N GEZZ 181D
PN $E77 R4
PaNWIT ££77 1038
PAILLLT 7E7Z TRIUID
paNwWI 1§77 1eiua)
PaWIT O£ZZ 1RI2)D
PRI 67ZZ 1011V
PaWLY 8777 Te1IUD
PaWYT 772 1e1Ua)
PaYWLT 9777 143uD)
PSWIT G777 101D
P3YUNT p7Z7 1R1IUDD
palWI £727 1013U2D
palWNT 7777 1R1UaD
palWI 1777 1RU3D
PaIULIT 07ZZ TR4UD
PaYWIT 6|77 TRAIUBD
PN |77 TRAIUDD)
PaYINT /|77 TRAIURD)
PaIWI 9177 1R13U3D
POl G177 TRAIUD
PO ¥|77 TRIIUED
Pl €177 TeAua)
PaAWNT 7422 TRIIU3D
pajun | |77 1eAua)
PSUWIT OLZZ 1RNIUS)

PAWLT $22 11D

PalLI] §77 1eNnua)

Auedwo)n

8/E8T6
8GE8TY6
069£7F6
LG06ZF6
9506216
LPEBTPE
6FLT006
LBRO006
9907868
91627668
99L7006
SZLZ006
6675868
DLSELPE
LivPRe8
61F5B68
00tPEe8
0v0ZL06
YLLZ668
£907868
987668
GBBT668
6967006
T00T668
1950E06
LOE6FF6
16ZZ006
+089006
8586006
9LbLL06
LLZ6106
0249006
ZE6LL68
L845¥06
1804668

18quiny 03

PAAWI /77 1RIUSD
PAAWIT 977 YRAIUSD)
PaWI §77 1e13us)
WL $77 1e13Ud)
Pa3WIY £77 [enUsD
Pa3WLT |72 1enue)

papwIy g7 1eajuay
paywI /7 1R13USD
PAUNWIT 177 1e1IU3D
PSNWL] 617 1e3ua)
PN 17 1843U3)
panwi] 747 1043u3D
PSNWIT 112 1RIIUID
PONWEY D1Z 1BSIUED
PaNWIT 97 1RIIUSD
PaNWI GZ TeIIU)
pajlWit] £7 1eiua)
PINWL] BLA TRAUID
POWIT 9LA TRNUSD
PaNWI LA 1RNUSD
PO ZLA 1201U8D
PN LLA 1IU3D
POUWLT 64 1R
PaWIT /A JeA3Ua)
PaWIT ZA 1RAIUS)
paNWIT LOLXX 1eJIua)
AT ZLX 1BAUSD
PN pLY 1RAILID
palIT E£4X 1R1IUST
pauwI 71X jesua)
paywWr] OLX 1eaua)
palWIL] gX 12D
P £X TRuaD
PAUWI) GX 1RA3UaD
PAIULT +X 1RAIUED

Auedwoy

GLLTLOG
SkPeI06
8968P06
TLTLLTE
griiele
£EL0416
L6I5516
1622516
GSEPELE
LgATAYY )
LE69ZL6
69EFTL6
£209868
0219206
6206106
1997006
LT10L06
£5VB668
£158468
£668606
790006
SEOZI06
850E106
£00Z106
ELE/LD6
5002668
SRECOD6
0875506
OBZre6e
LGEVBER
1982006
2061668
ET97106
1£9£868
0420006

Jaquiny o)

PaNWI £X 1eUaD

PajILT 7X 1e3u8)
PAUWIT LY 1R
PONWIT ZLM 1RSI
PIWIT 9LM TEIIUT)
PAIWIT FLM 18I
PaNWIT Z1M 100U
PSIWLT L LM 1RAUSD
PEUWIT §M 121D
AW LA 1RUDD
PIUUNT 9M TRAIUDD
PINWIT £M 1BAUD
PAUWIT LM 1RIUID
PSNWIT |/A 1RAUSD)
PAMUWIT QLA TRAUD)
POMW] 69A TRAUBD
PAIILT BYA 11U
PRI /9A TE1IUD
PajI 99A 1B43Ua)
PaNwWI G9A 1BI3Ua)
PajW] £9A 18IS
PAAWIT Z9A 1B1USD
POIUIT L9A TRINED
PRIWILT 09A 1RSI
PIUUILT 6GA JRIIUST
PRI GA 1E1IU3D
PAIWIT £GA 1B43U8D
PONWIT GGA TRAIUDD
PAIWIT PGA TBIIUSD
PAWLIT £GA 1RIIUST)
POIWIT ZGA [RIIUS)
PaWILT GFA TRV
PONWI BFA 1EAIUSD
PaWI] /pA 1EIUS)
POIWIT 9FA 1R1IUSD

Auedwoy

9967668
G9E£8706
LEGTEER
606106
L6E8T06
0SLZ668
vrivile
0660EL6
046016
9LL6LIG
1SELLG
Lr69016
58659406
6LLp906
S66GH06
£592006
020£006
¥08501L6
0L76L68
65.9606
9ES1806
6907106
160506
SI8F06
66668
1667106
8LLLLOG
6CEEDDS
¥19L006
GLLLLOG
0076668
GZ69006
oreriLi6
6£16506
809£506

Jaquiny 03

PIIULT GFA 1RIIUSD
PONWILY FFA 1e1IUS)
POMWIT EFA 1RAIUSD
PANWIT ZkA 1RAUDD
PIIWILY LPA 1E1USD
PAIWET OFA 1RIUAD
PaWIT BEA 1RAUSD
PRI LEA 1EUSD
PRILWIT §EA TRNUSD
PaNWIT GEA 1RAUSD
PAIWIT PEA 1RAUDD
PAWIT £EA 1RAUID
PIILIT ZEA 1RAUSD
PONWIT LEA TRAIUSD
PIUWIT OEA {RIIUSD
PAIWIT £ LA TRAUSD
PANWT ¥ LA 1e3UBD)
PIUWIT €A 1RIIUDD
PaAUWT TLA 101IUDD
pauI LA 1RIIUED

PIIWIT 6A 1BIIUSD

PajWIT 9A TRIIUSD

PAUWIT GA TeL3USD

PIUWI £A JeNIUad
paj W 07N 1843u8)
PO §LN 1IISD
PAONWNT LN 101U
paNILIT 91N TEIU)
AL GIN 1eu)
PaNWIT 11} 1BJIUaD
PaLWIT Z4N eSS
PaNWIT OLA 1BJIIUSD

pajLIT 6 1e1IUS)

PaUIT g1 181U

paNWYT 9N 12U

Auedwoy



6196806
IDL6ERE
DESHEPE
0256EV6
6LOEYE
EZELEYD
90E6ERE
9T956¥6
OFLGLr6
G895EP6
895¢Ek6
GBYLERE
F095ERE
79%GEv6
vLIGEPE
§955Er6
BILELYE
PEGECPE
FRGEERE
STEEP6
2976£P6
YGI6EPG
1976Ev6
6ET6EVE
L9¥GER6
0LGGEre
PIT6EPE
LLaIVO
99£GEPG
ISESEPE
0EBLEVG
TLLLEYE
SZEGEYE
LBIGEYE
Li05Eve

Jagluny 03

P 0677 1eiua)
P3N $8477 1enua)
paau gg177 1enua)
W /8177 1eua)
palwi 98127 yenua)
panwA 68177 1eIua)
paun #8177 Yenual
payui] £8177 1enual
P €812 1enuad
PINUNT 18177 U8
PARUAT 0BLZT 10DUI)
PN 64177 100U3)
patun] pL1Z7 Yenua)
PN /2177 Yenua)
P 94177 Yeua)
PajlT GLLZY7 YRIR)
PIYUNT ¥LL77 YRNUSD
paqliu] 7127 1eaiua)
pajuur 1/177 181035
pajry 69127 YR85
pajlug 89177 yeajuad
pajlry £9177 1enuany
pajuur 99177 yenuay
Pauu 69177 Yeaua)
pajyun 9177 1eiua)y
PN £9127 YR
Py 79177 1Rnuad
PajuT 19177 Yenua)
PRI 09177 1RSI
PN 65177 1eSuad
D3I g6 177 jehjua)
pajluly] J6177 1RAua)
PaJIWNT 95,77 RIUST
PaN 66177 1enuas
paa po177 Jenuad

Auedwoy

0LISER6
BELEERE
LZLELr6
0GZELV6
434334
WLLEPE
OBLEERS
tHoEErs
98e6itk6
996ZEk6
Sa6TErS
£5687V6
¥IR8IYE
L6GLTVE
t06Tv6
LeL8Tr6
ErLBTPS
pAATRA]
£188Tv6
965LTV6
S65LT¥6
GLBERIFE
9106F6
066LTF6
£BSLTYG
69LT¢6
¥8CSEYS
00S5EP6
B9ESEPE
OGESEVe
OELSERE
65EGERE
S6T5EPE
9TIGLP6
£IIGEP

JaQuUINN 03

pauwn £5127 yenusd
pSUN 75127 yenus)
PSUWT 15127 U]
PSIU] OGL 27 jeiua]
P3NUNT 6F1ZZ TRIUSD
PINUNT P27 1IN
PAJLULT [ 27 1RIUSD
PN 9|27 1BIIUSD
PIUWN G 77 1833087
PINWL 127 RIS
paNwL) £¥)77 1elue)
PINWL) Ty 77 181D
pajWL) bpi77 eiue)
DPINWL) OF L 77 YR4IUS)
PARUWLT 6L V7T 1813uT)
P2l 9¢ 177 1843U8)
P GE 27 |BAUI)
PRI $E12Z 1RSIUa)
P ££177 Yenua)
pajlwi] Z€177 yenus)
pajui] JE1Z7 Rna)
pajiun] OELZZ Yenua)
PO, 6T1ZZ TRINID
pajlut] gZ177 1eaua)
paqwI] £Z177 Yeua)
paNwi 9Z)ZZ 1enus)
PN 67177 1e0ua)
pajuwy] y7177 1enua)
pauul] £717Z feliva)
paywi] 77177 18nua)
Py 17177 18D
pajwi 07127 jenua)
panw 61127 i)
pagiuan @1 177 jenua)
pajlu L1177 yesua)

Auedwoy

6LT5ER6
0916ek6
14743493
6LBPEVE
LE9LTk6
PO9LTVE
L09LTV6
£806TVE
0888IP6
LIVLTVE
9067F6
1206T¥6
TLERIPG
£65LTVS
685L2P6
87876
ESQLERE
ZEOLEYS
TETEEPS
GLIEEPS
€9LELPS
LEL6Zrs
T8G6LVE
809LLr6
6706Zr6
90L6ZP6
LLO6TVE
£906Zv6
0L06Tr6
§906T¥6
L09LZPE
95L82P6
6£06Zr6
LEQ6TE
yLI8TVE

Jequiny o)

P3}UIT 91722 1R43UD)
P GLLZZ Yed3ua)
P ¥ L ZZ Yei3ua)
PRJULLT € 1127 1Rda)
Pa)WL] 71127 1elil)
pauwy 11127 enua)
pajwy 1177 yenua)
PaywL] 601 7Z 1R1IUS)
paywL] 80177 180U
paW] /0177 1erua)
pawWL] 90127 1eAIUI)
P 501 Z7 Tenua)
paNwIL] $DLZZ 1eNIUa
PajwI £0177 1eriua)
PANWI T0LZZ 1RIIUS)
PIRW LOVZZ jBIUa)
PV O0LZZ 1R4IESD
PONWI 6677 1RINIE)
Pajwn 8677 12nua)
RANWN L6477 1843US)
PONWI 9677 1B1IUT
PAWI G677 |RAUDD
PAMUIT $6Z7 (BAUSD
PaMUAT £6Z7 (BHUSY
panUNY T6Z7 jenua)
palwN 1627 (U3
PALWIN 06ZZ 183U
PalLIN 6877 104397
PaNWIN 8877 1843U3)
Pl 2877 1843U9)
PN 6§77 1B13US)
pajwIr| ¥877 1e43Ua)
PaNWI €877 1RAU)
panwn 7877 1eua)
pajwn 1877 \ejua)
Auvedwo?)

PILBIVE
TOSLIVE
€45LTV6
05£87F6
9IVEEYE
PRIEEVE
BGEEEE
EETEERE
GEQEEYE
LL6TEPE
BE9LIVS
609L2P6
LLOETPE
ZLI6TK6
LBLRIPE
L66LTF6
£09LZr6
BEGLIVG
98GL7¥6
LERBIFE
L£i9LTF6
GE6BZKS
POGLIVE
DZusLre
£69LTP6
£8911F6
PI06IPE
GRGLIVE
BGZ6EVH
ECT6EPS
FE96EPS
ELLEEYE
¥EGLrFS
0t85ers
SiSLPYé

Jaquiny 03

PRI 08ZZ 1R1IUSD
paLN 8/77 1RNIU3D
palWIN £L77 jeaua)
PSNWI 9477 jRiuD)
panwty §/77 [Ri3ua)
PO #/ZT 1R4IUS]
PN ZL7F Yenuely
panwy 1 /77 {@4ius’y
pallw p/77 \ediusy
PRINL 6977 1243u80
PN §9ZZ 103ua]
panui] £977 1esuad
pajwii 9977 1e43uad
PRl 6977 |e43UT
PN $977 (B43Ua3
pauwy €972 1eNS)
PN 7922 Yenua
pauULT 1922 Yeauad
pANLLT 0922 1RAIB)
PAWIET 6677 RIUDD)
PONWIT GS7Z R
POUWIT [977 1223033
pajwt 9622 1esued
PaUWET GGZZ 1B
PRUWLT $GZ7 123U
P €677 1243U37
PRIWITT 797 1B43U27
PRAWLY (577 1R43UST)
PR DG 7Z 1R4IUST
palwy §¥Z72 10Ua)
PN LFZ7 18UD
pIIUNT 9PZ7 |BUDD
PRUWILT G¥ZZ (0HUBD)
PAWLT Y77 (BAUID)
PaNWLT €777 1243U3)

Auedwo?)



Z6809F6
016096
¥0609%6
85809%6
96809F6
59809F6
656096
Yr609v6
1G809P6
0v809F6
H1809k6
94568SY6
568616
19809%6
00609¥6
£¥809Y6
6£B096
GBO9Y6
6+8096
658096
S/809%6
F6809+6
09809+6
LEBO9¥6
0260916
8F6096
168096
198096
G5B096
BEOOPE
6880916
LE6O6
9r809P6
898096
99809¥6

Jagquiny o3

panwn pG77 Yesjuad
PN $EGZ7 1BNUSD
PN gEGTT [eNUaD
Pl LEGZZ 1BIUD
pajwIn 9£677 jenuad
PalWI §EGZZ 1R.IUaD
PR PEGZZ 1RAIUSD
PRI ££677 TeUa)
palW 7€677 1eu3ua)d
paMWIT LEGZZ 1RIIUSD
pajWY] DESZZ 1RiIUaD
PN 62477 1BIUBD
P31 82577 11U
PRI LZ677 [RIWSD
P 97677 1elua)d
pajlwi 67677 1elua)
PaNWI $ZGZT 1R4IU3D
payuM £7677 1203Ua3
pauu] 77677 1843ua)
palun L7677 1e43uad
pa3lwi OZGZZ 1eluad
PajLILT 61977 1RUSD
PaUIY 81677 101Uy
pajwn L1677 1e43ua)
PAIWIT 91677 103U3)
P G1677 11U
PN PLEZZ (RIS
PN £1577 124D
P3N 71677 1esjuad
PN | 1677 |RAWSD
PN ¢LGZZ 1esua)
PalWIL] 60GZ7 1RJIUDD
pawIN 80GZ7 feual)
PRI /06877 [RIUSD
PRI 90677 RIS

Auedwon

GZ609+6
¥r809+6
18096
LE609Y6
EEROIPG
riGrre
6£95HP6
Er9ISkie
Z195kb6
8019¥16
68GGk6
98666
LBOAEYE
€186E16
L9B6EVE
966EYE
L8106
0oLovre
L695F6
G/SSkre
£585¥v6
G9ECKPE
PYLGHrE
LLOOVYE
E5B6EYS
TrLaers
8G66EV6
9166E¥6
96L6EK6
EELOEK
8596E6
LrLbEr6
L9616
6566
FLG6Er6

Jagquiny 03

paawI] GOEZZ 1enuad
pRNWIN #0572 1RIUED
pajluIn 0577 124uUa)
P23y 7psz7 1eaue’d
palwin 1077 1eAusS
PlW 76277 Tesus’;
pajLllun 16777 1eIUSD
palln 06277 180U
papwL] §8777 1B4IU3D
pejl 88777 1843u8)
pauwwry L8777 1edjual
P 98777 1ejusl
P23l GRZZZ 10U
PONWNT pRZZZ TeNUD
palwn £9777 10NUaD
paNw 28777 1enued
paywr] |g777 1eua)
paulW] 08ZZZ 1843U23
PaNLLE 64277 1843U33
pejlw 84777 1001ua)
pajiwn £/777 1eua)
pajw 9/777 1eiua)
PALWNT G777 1e13UdD
pajln /777 Yenuad)
panwL] €777 1euUdD
palW] 7/777 1BJIUAY
PajWT L4777 (RIS
PaUW 0777 TeUBD
Pa}WL 69777 18IUSD
p=qlWt 89777 1enusl
pajuI 79777 1e1IUa3
il 69772 123UaD)
palLL] $9777 1R43UD
pajlw] £9777 1eJjUa)
pajlwr] 79777 1ejua)

Auedwon

LIr6EPS
PEPOLYE
L9L6tro
88Z6EV6
6LT6EFS
6166EV6
984686
T000b¥6
6856EF6
6EPOERG
[44.13 4.
99E6EFS
FARY N
DLEbERS
£676EV6
L6T6EVE
16268EF6
66Z6EF6
AR5 0]
G8956F6
99Z6Ere
L976E¥6
6GZ6EV6
08566
LET6EVE
TLIGEVE
668LEPS
09086
96LLEVS
£T9LEPD
LL9LE¥6
98L6Lr6
SLT6tk6
09Z6tr6
G9Z6EVE

JaquinN 03

pojIUNY | 9277 YeNUaD
PAURT 09ZZZ 1RSIUY
paylwi GTZ7 1R
pajiwI BEZZZ 1R
pajlw £6Z77 1eJuad
paji] 96722 18Ausd
pajLIl G677 18USD
PRI $GTIZ 1RAUI)
PajLLUI £6777 104UaD
panWI 76727 1elua)
palwI 16777 1enua’
Py OGZZZ jeNual
P3UWL &FTZT 181U
pauwn] g¥777 180U
palwI 772 181U
PANWILTY SFTZT 1_I3UD
pajwn GpZ77 1Riuad
payI ¢¥7Z7 18dua)
papw g¥777 1eNuad
PaLLI Z¥777 1eua]
P L $TZT 18U20
PAUWL Q777 184137
Pa3IWI €727 1R3UD)
P §EZ7Z 1RIIUAD
paauIn £EZ2Z 1ehua3
PN 9€ZZZ 18NuUa)
paMWI 6£Z77 1BIIUSD
PaUWLT $EZZZ 1BIIUD
P £ET77 121030
Pa3WN TETZZ 1BUSD
pajiun LgZZz 1ehus)
PajLLUI pEZZ7 Yejuad
pajw 67777 1eiua;
paNlWIY 7777 1eliua)
pajw fZZ77 1eua]

Auedwod

£9Z6EP6
rI6tre
LGT6EV6
fAZA:130)
LLTOEVE
AR g
659PEVE
6896
899FEV6
£99PEP6
959rErD
LLTEEYE
GIreEere
0GLEERS
T61EEPE
ELS0EKG
66G6ER6
L6BSHFE
0LZ6EV6
89I6EY6
YLIBEVD
FrI6etys
LbT6iro
6916t¥6
Z5T6EV6
6LirEre
9G9EV6
69PEP6
FrovERS
9697Ere
LEEEEYE
SrlELY6
ovlEEre
COEEEPE
601EERG

JaquinN 03

P 92277 Tenuad
palwn ¢77z7 tenuad
palWin 7777 1eljUaS
pailun £7777 1843Ua3
PalWN 77727 1enuad
Pl L7777 1edius)
P 07227 1Rl
PallT 1777 10IIUSD
pallwi 21777 1043020
pajui £1777 1enus)
PN 91727 12U
paNw pLZZZ 1eNuad
palwI £1777 1803U35
pajlwI 71777 1euad
paylwI | 1227 182uad
pajlin) 01277 1241U85
palwi] 60277 1R11US5
PaUWI} BOTZZ 1R4IUSD
PO /0777 1B3USD
pa3LWI] 90777 1B13UD)
palWI g0zZ7 1eljua)
pailwr $+0777 1enual
P33T €027 1B3Ua)
P3N Z07ZZ 1eIUBD
PINWN L0727 18NUaD
pauwWY] 00ZZZ 1R1IUaD
P 66177 TRIIUSD
PalWL] 86177 TR1IUSD
PN 26177 TRIIUDD
P 96177 1841U3D
Pa3LL] 66177 1B43UaD
Pa3WL $6177 18300
PaUWIT] £6177 10JIUD
P 74127 1ehua)
paal 1177 1eNUaS

Aueduwo)



£ELLIVE
09TT9P6
9EBLIFE
LITIPE
LE0TI6
L&0T9V6
650756
16819¥6
LE8LOFH
161196
89196
LELI9P6
9E919%¥6
6LLVIPE
09919+6
15919P6
6L9L9b6
S5L0E9r6
SLLVIPE
66519v6
8LLLIYE
691976
SI0E9Y6
810EIYe
87819v6
849196
6bLLGT6
6919v6
99196
01919%6
6hirioks
GLY LGP
BSELPE
OEELIPE
£00T9¥6

Jaquiny 03

paalun 98977 Rajuad)
P G8977 Yejua)
PAIWIT 8977 YeNUa)
PRI £8G7T \edjuad
PaUNT] 78977 (R4IUDD
PONUNT 18977 {R41U3D
P 08972 1esjua)
P 6/972 1@NUa0
At gL9ZZ Yenua)
PaNUIT £/977 1B1UaD)
P 92977 18U
PN 62977 \e1Ua)
PoNWL $/977 Jeua)
P3WL £2977 |e4iua)
paiwLy 17977 104307
pawLy 04927 1RAuUa)
PNWLT 69977 1013U33
PRI 89977 Tenuad
PRUWILT £9977 TENUID
PIUWIT 99977 1eNnuay
PONUNT G977 enuad
PINWET ¢9F7 eRUaZ
PRI 79977 Yeijuad
PaUN 19977 JRljua)
PN (9977 jenjual
PN $5977 Jenual
Pajuir] 86977 Yenua)
PANWIT #6977 YeNud)
PSIWLT 96977 \esjua)
P&l 66977 jehuad
P3IWLE $LE977 jeUDT
paj] £6977 184u9d
P 78977 18/3Ua)
PINWN 1G9Z7 1efjuag
Pyl 64977 (enuad

Auedwior)

£S6i9ve
01819¢6
7£919%6
B6EL9F6
52685k6
oZriore
ELELGPS
9tk L6
SOLEIrS
6/0E9%5
960E9%6
060E9¥%6
L60E9V6
0vB6aP6
06LL9%6
SLEL9PS
¥9609F6
Sr609¥6
8907976
ZOETI¥6
B6ERSYE
8476556
¥eleave
L160%%6
L068SYE
61976
¥98(9¢6
06686Y6
TB06SKS
¥oliovs
6806505
LT68GY6
IyR0or6
Vi809¥6
60809%6

Jaquing @)

PaYWL] 8977 101U
PRI LP9ZT 18I0
PaILIN) G977 1RIIUS)
PINUL] 66927 213U
PNWY] #4977 1213087
PaNW] €927 124337
PaNIT Z59ZZ 11U
polUIT {922 [RNIURY
PalUT QP9ZZ 1BIUS
PO 4£97Z 181302
PaII] 95977 RIS
PAUWYT 25977 YR
PaMUYT 9E977 YRII)
ol GEYZT YRIIUSD
AT PE9ZZ 1R 1IUSD
pauWT ££977 1211U9)
PaNT 7EGZZ o)
PONWI L£9ZT RIS
PSIWLT 0E9Z7 1843037
PNUI] 69T 1243487
PIUWLT L2972 YRINA)
PaYWL] 97977 1R
PaWIT G29ZZ 1e1U2)
PaNWLT $Z9ZZ RIS
PRNWL] £79Z7 1011497
POl 72977 1RIIUS)
palwL) L7977 18IS
PaWL] HZ977 1R
AWl 64977 18433
panwy] gL9z7 Yenus?)
PauWIL] £1977 1213U3)
POl 91977 121U
paNWI §1977 [ei3u0)
PANWI #1977 1e43uE)
PalWI £1977 124363)

Aueduory

0809%6
11119%6
0E8096
GLTESYS
GTROMG
L6L0%%6
2640976
£1809%6
90809%6
£8109%6
£6L09%6
69£09%6
9GresTo
6Ir65T6
£EE65VE
VLL6SPE
6Z065Y6
6L0BSYE
Z0ZE5YE
02065¥8
8G68GYE
00685¥6
¥5809¥6
880G
698096
18809%6
61609%5
GE609P6
98096
GL&09V6
98096
ZE965YH
92965¥6
6556506
£8965k6

13qunN 09

DaUWN 74977 104u35
PG }197Z 1esjua)
pAUW 01972 18083
panwir g097z 1eua)
PNWIT QOITL jBAUS
PRI L097Z BAVSZ
PONWIET 90972 103Ua3
PRUWILT GOG7Z 1e3ua]
PN $0ITT 1BV
PN £0977 1eNUa)
P3N 70971 1R1IUS)
pauwIN 10927 18IU)
PRUNN Q09ZZ 1eNUI)
PRI $6GZ7 1BIUID
P3N 86677 181U
PaUUILT L6677 1843US)
PEWWIT 96GZZ 1843U3D
PRAWT G6GTT 1RRUS)
PAINLYT ¥4G7Z VeIIUe)
pa £6577 JRIVAD)
pauuNT ZeLZZ 1Bnuad
PAWIT L6677 RIS
PRUUNT GEETZ 1RIRD
DAWLY $BG77 1B.AUST
PO} 28677 1RIIUSD
payulr 6gs77 18ua)
panIL] GRGZZ 1ESIUE)
PauWIT yRGZT 1RUAD
pauu £4577 1RAUID
Pl 79677 jesua)
PN Q7T [eilus)
PaNWIN 0RGZZ TR4IUE)
PR 64677 1RAIUST)
Pat] L6277 yenuad
PRNUNT LL677 TENUE)

Auedwoy

ZT565¥F6
1GE6GFE
TaE85K6
Lagdonq
9ID6SKE
BEVLIIKE
1BELIFE
0P685YE
9TP19¥6
PSELOVE
PIELIPE
EB6ELIFS
IPELIE
v6Tigve
PLELGYE
SPERSTS
L0PEGYE
IZELGYE
081656
S6166¥6
9L68SKe
EOLEGKE
L1£809¥6
106856
9G5809¥6
68G19¥6
62609%6
26019F6
L6019¥6
ZEBO9¥E
9r60%P6
YEEOIPE
LT609¥6
04809%6
¥Lo09ve

laquny 0D

pajluiy 94677 1eiuad
pajuin §/977 1eljuae)
PN ¥£677 1R1Ua)
pauIn €£577 [RAuaD)
PO T/G7Z TR4U3D
PANWIT 1 /677 TRIIUSD)
PaNWI 0677 (RS
PAUNT $9GZZ TeJUaD
PRI §9G77 1RUAD
Py £9G7T JRIJUSD
P3N 99CZ72 1RIUSD
PIJWIN 59677 RIIL3T
PN #9577 1RIIUET
PN 79477 (R8T
pajun, 19577 feiiuay
pajuin 09877 1enual
payu 65577 fenuay
PaywLT BGGZZ 1RIUAD
P L6677 1RNUSD
PIRUNT 95672 TeUaD
pauwi] 66677 BNIUAD
Pajlw) $SGZ7 1RIUD
pajuiLly £6677 Tenuad
PajlWL) 76677 TR4IUaD
PRy GG77 1RIue)
papu] 06677 TRAluas
PRI 6¥GZZ TRIIUDD
pajwiy RYC77 1BIIUAD
payLT fpG7T TeUEy
paywiL] 9¢47Z7 Teilued
Py GpQ77 1Ri3ua
PO bPGZZ 1R4IUSD
PAUWT 46727 1RUS)
PIUWIET TFGZL 1RJUaD
PRUWILY {$GZ7 1RIVSD

Auedluo)



98686
ELZLIVE
FRAATA L
0¥ LLYE
FasrA¥a ]
€8TLLVE
9TLLYE
0ZELLVE
95T1ik6
fagAYA L
OZILLFG
DEZLLFG
SOZLLVE
0LZLivE
ForLLYE
SGELIVE
9ELi6
Z0€LLe
6LTLLVE
OvELLVE
9ZELLF6
E6LLLPG
LWrElive
SGZLiFE
9tZ0Lk6
£8704F6
LTI0LK6
£620.p6
1520416
LG00LY6
tS00ir6
BOB69YE
1£869F6
£6/698
SERGIVE

Jsquiny 03

PAILLIL GERZZ YRAIUD
PAILILT 67877 1R41USD
poYuNT 87877 1&3U8D
PN GZR7Z TRIUSD
pajI 7877 1R4jua]
PRI £7877 TRIua)
PaNWL] ZZAZZ 183027
palwL] 17877 1eua)
PalWI 07§77 TeJjua)
PIUWIT 61877 103U
PIULIT 81877 Ye1uaD
PAUWIT £1877 1R1U30
PN 91877 123
PaNWN 51877 1R43Ua)
Palwr £1877 1243033
PIYWL] 71877 1219U33
PAWLT 11877 1ejua)
PalWL] 01877 ejua)
PalWIL] 60877 1eJIUBD
PaWILT 0§77 1eJ3Ua3
PIUWFT L0R7Z 103033
P3UWLT 90877 1eIua)
palWIL] 60877 TeJiua)
Pl PORZZ 1€1IUDD
PalLILT £0877 1e3ua)
P3MWIT Z087Z 1e11UaD
P3ULNT L08ZZ JRuaD
BN (OSZZ 1RHU3D
PAUWIT 6677 1RAJUSD
PaYWIT 86/77 1R43)
PAWIT 16477 101D
PANWIT 96/77 1eJ3UST
PaNW] §6£77 Tejua)
palWL] p6/77 1e13u3D
PN £6£77 1e1U3D

Auedwor

£9L69F6
9066976
09£69v6
¥6965¥6
6668976
£6L89¥6
G/989F6
06989F6
96989F6
919896
019896
6r989v6
61989¥6
109896
08689¥6
91889F6
v1689F6
18989F6
769896
999896
96589F6
£6689F6
£0989+6
£1989+6
[474 304
04989¥6
179896
£1989v6
9/989v6
FEoR9FG
0E989+6
66589%6
BRSRIF6
LOLBIPE
G898916

13quiny o3

PaNWI 76/7Z 1RINSD
PAULILT 16/7Z 1BIIUS)
PaLWIT 06£7Z RIS
PAIWI 6827 103U
PaILLT 88777 1B
paANWI /8/77 1eA3Ua)
POUWLT 98/77 1BJ3UD
WL 68277 TRIIUD
W p8/77 1e1Iua)
PaWI £8/77 1€1IUS)
PRI 78/77 eI
palLI 1877 Jenua)
PONWIT 0877 1R1IU)
PaILLT 6//72 1RSI
PAAWN 4477 1B
PRAWH) 22277 RIS
PaNWI 9££77 1013
PaMWI 6//77 1eua)
W p/£77 1013U3)
POWI £2/77 181U
P 7£/77 1RI1UD)
PN LLLZT 1RIUSD
PaIWIT 0££77 1RAIUSD)
PaNWIT 6977 181D
PaNWI §9/77 1BA3UaD)
paNW £9/77 1B43Ua)
paNWI] §9/77 1BI3US)
PONWIT $9£77 1RIIUS)
PalWIN £9/72 e1US)
PaWIN 79477 1RIUD)D
PRI 19/7Z 1@AU3D
PaNWIT 0977 1R4AD
PANW] 6677 183U
PaNWI] §5/77 1€JIUS)
PANWIT /6277 10303

Auedwon

0998916
£998916
069896
865896
80989¥6
A Y
k9856
L1989F6
905E9¥6
LLPEIE
S6LEIE
9SFEE
LBEEH6
LTTE9PE
ELTEGFG
ELLEGRS
YTLESKS
SLLEIKS
LOE9%6
£90£9¥6
TE0EIPE
G09S
T60E9+6
ELDESPE
620E9F6
ET0EYFS
LEOEIKS
LZ0E9IYE
SHOL9Y6
¥B0EIE
060E9+6
L¥0E9be
690£9¥6
£50€9¥6
FIOEI6

1aquiny o3

pajlwiy 96477 1@13Ua)
pajlwi 66/77 Jeijus)
pajlwin ¥6/77 jeljued
PRLLT (6727 181U
PAALWI 76427 123U
pALWIT 16/77 1R1IU)
pajlw 06/Z27 1eilual
paplllN 4p/77 1eNUaS
PaMWIT 8%/ 77 1RIUI
paalWI [¥/77 1RIWAD
PRIWNT 9FLZ7 10U
PaNWN SpLZZ 1RIuR)}
PR b L27 1213UDD
payLWl gpLZ7 1RJIUD
AN Z/ZZ 1R4IUID
paNWI Lp/77 1BIILID
payiun Opf77 1eU3D
pajlwIy €427 1eNUa
paylw 877 yenuad
pajlwn f£477 yeduad
P3N 9€/77 1RIIUSD
PajWI] GE/77 1R4IUD
PRl $ELZZ 103D
pajLN g8/77 1@41uad
paqlun 7g/77 1e4juas
panwN LELZ7 TR
palwI QgLZ7 1enual
PaNwi] 6ZLZZ 181U
panwn §7477 1eljuad
pajlwiq f7/77 1elusd
pajwiry 97/77 1enuad
panwi 6277 1eaue)
palw $Z/77 1eual
Py} ¢7/77 1eqjua)
pajn) 7zL277 1eua)

Auedwo?

Or0t9r6
07096
(41034
LL0E9v6
180e9¥6
¥I0E96
6P0E9P6
090€9¥6
[Agt % 4
19089¥6
8L0E9v6
GG0E9P6
0£0E9¥6
FELESVE
L60EIVE
L80E9¥6
890E9F6
50896
B80EI6
6E0E96
S0EIE
LT0E9k6
GLLEGKE
GETII6
POLIIv6
F60Z9v6
L8LIo6
S/0Z9k6
LLLT96
16619¥6
T6619v6
8B619¥6
GL619r6
BELIE
650896

19gWINN 09

paINLI L7277 1@V
PaINLI 07/77 1B43USD
PaNWIT 61LZZ 1RIW2)
PONWIT 81/7Z 10D
PNWIT £}/77 1@IWS)
PANWIY 91L72 10D
POIWIT §LLZZ 1RSI
palLWI bL/ZZ TR1IUaD)
paNwI €177 1€13ua)
PRI ZLLZZ 1RIIUDD)
pau §1/77 1enuad
PaNWIT 01£ZZ 1843U3D
PaNWI 60£ZZ 1853U3D
PANWIT BOLZZ 1@43USD
PeNWIT £0/7Z YRS
oI §0/7Z 18IS
POWIT G0LZZ RIS
ST $0/ZZ 18303]
PIMWIT £0£77 103U
paNuI 70477 1€J3UD)
paNWNT LOZZZ Tes3ua)
paNwI] 00£2Z 12A1u2)
PAUWIT 66977 1RIIUID
AW 86977 1USD
PaNWI £697Z 1RJ3Ua)
PaNWIT 9697Z 1RAIURD)
PaNWIT §692Z 1BIIUSD
PaIWI] p697Z 1B1IUSD
PONWIT £6977 121U
PAYLIT 76977 1€43USD)
PaNWIT L6977 1e43ua)
PalWI 06972 RIS
PANWIY 68977 1043UaD
PoNWIT 88977 183U
paWI /8977 Teljua)

Auedwor



1681586
5127486
6517586
7511686
1EE1586
8YOT586
STOTSE6
0267586
£GETSBE
GEETGRS
906£486
081586
7917586
P9LTIGRG
GSP1586
9681586
BEILLRG
Z5ETS86
00EELSE
ZLEELGE
8.¥B0SH
7418056
6918066
Firr0046
8.4¥00%6
PZZ0046
L6¥0056
£670056
Per0056
BLEBGPG
£B1BOYE
LTLR6VE
Ti8sre
90185¥6
95785¥6

JaQUny 00

Pajuwi gl sdwal 1eLIsnpu)
pokuNT ) sdwa) jeuIsnpu)
Pajwl] 9} sdwaj 1euIsnpuj
payWILY 61 sdwia | 1BUIshpuy
PayWL ¢i sdwa) 1eu3snpu)
pawi €i Sdwa] 1eLsnpu)
panu] Z4 sdway yewisnpu)
pawy || sdwa | jeisnpuj
patir] g} sdwe) 1UIsNpL)
pauT ¢ sdway 1eLisnpu
papun g sdwa jepsnpu)
pajw £ sdway yeussnpuy
paywily g sdway jeLasnpu)
PaMWLT § SCWS L {BUISNPLY)
paywy] & sdwa) Yeunsnpuy
pajw g sdwsa ) yeLsnpuy
pajly Z sdula) 1eulsnpu)
PIUUIT { sdwa] TeuIsnpy
PN} 49677 1RIWRD
PN L9671 101303
POMUILT 99677 TR
PN G977 tBRUIT
PaUWN #9677 JRajus)
paNw £9677 1RIU3D
poWITY 79677 TEJIU3D
papuw 19577 Yeljuad
PANWET 69677 RN
papllly 66677 YeauSD
PalWI 86677 \RIUST
PANWILT LG6ZZ 1BAU3D
PaNWIT 9G67T el
PIUWI 66477 eNU)
PAJLL PGEZZ 1RIWDD
pajwr] £6677 1843u8)
PANWIN 76672 103D
Aueduiosy

YL6LGRS
GERLEPE
TIRL6V6
alll6be
6662606
79066P6
6605676
¥2056P6
££L8P6P6
243410
T69¥6r6
B99F6P6
099F606
L19¥6P6
SE9vEb6
06166k
6£056P6
LI0S6F6
0578156
Legvee
69/%6¥6
PROPEPE
6bLb6¥6
0b9r6re
2L9F6FE
Sh9L6kE
9ERLEVE
65TLEVE
PPTL6H6
G0LL6FE
£80/6¥6
8£0L6P6
£90£6¥6
8616646
866166

J3qunN 0)

PANLLT LG6Z2 1BAUSYD
PONUIT 0G6ZZ 1RIIUSD
PN 64677 1RADT
PONW £P6ZZ TRIIE)
PALLT GP67Z 1RIUSD
PATUCT GF6ZZ [RAUSD
PRLNT PPETT IS
DPINWK £P6TZ 1R
PRI TF6ZZ 1R3UID
PO 1F6ZT YRIUD)
POINLIT DFAZZ JRIED
PIWIN E6TZ (RIS
PRUWIT §EETT 1RIIWSD
PUWIT LEA7T 1A
PAILIT 9EATZ JRIE)
PONWIT GE6ZZ 113D
PINLT $E67T RIAUID
PN £E67Z 1eNUED
PoRWNT 7£677 TRINDD
PIUWLT LE6ZT 18JIUBD
pajwL DE6ZZ 13U
pastui 67627 1R
PatNT 7622 TR
ol /7677 TRIUSD
AW 97627 1843USD
AW 67672 1843U3D
peMwt YZ6ZZ 121U8D)
PaNwWI £7627 TRIIUTD
PaNUNT TT61 TRIIUDD
PelUN OTGZZ 84U
PaLLT 61677 1243U9D
paw] BL6ZZ 113D
pawwy] 91677 1e1U)
pajuU] G677 TRAIUST
PONUNT K L6TT TRIIUSD

Auedwon

76056¥6
a4
Worers
6I6ké
189¥6F6
IT9¥6¥6
yaovePe
88006¥6
¥L668Y6
LL668F6
73006¥6
798686
£L668¥6
6L68¥6
81166
$EL68P6
LLPEBFO
6168¥6
Frlegre
0£068Y6
08688¥6
6206876
6406876
1006876
600686
1I06BY6
690686
800686
70068¥6
01068¥6
68688Y6
GOL&BYE
LBL6BF6
OFL68BP6
grieBre

PQUINN 09

PN €L6ZZ 184057
PN | 4672 1RLNID
pauWY] OL6Z7 121D
pauWI] 606ZZ 101U
PaWIT B06ZZ 1BAUST
PRI 0622 184S
PaLLT S06ZZ 1RIWD)
panWY] 60672 111D
PN pOGZZ [BNUST
PaYWNT £067Z 1RIUAD
paiu] 70677 18A3US3
P 1067 TRAUSD
pallWt] (06ZZ 1813033
paliWe] R687Z 181D
PaNUNT 96877 1BIUAD
DAYWN £687Z 10JWID
PN LEFIT 1243UET
PaWLT 6BYZZ 1RIIUD
panuT §REZZ 1RI)
pawuwil] 99877 1011U8)
panuNT pgRZZ (eIua)
palwi £9827 1BIIUD
palwIT 79877 1B
payuI) 18877 189D
payLLL] 08877 1RII)
PANWLT 6/8ZZ 1E1IUDD
PaNLNT 9927 YRIUDD
P3N 21821 JRIUSD
P 9/877 TRIED
paNWL] 5/87Z 1241U97)
paw] p/8zz 1EIIIL)
PaniLY] ££82Z 18JIU8D
payLI) 1/877 1RIIUSD
PaLLT 04827 111U
panwir] 69877 1e1ua2

Auedwory

1EP6BP6
6Ik68F6
FATE- )
07Z68YS
EDLBBYO
BLLOBYE
£2068Y5
08068F6
99D68F6
rEO68PG
£9068¥6
£9068¥6
9.068%6
GR6ERY6
|TLBEYG
SO06L8¥6
PrRLSYE
LLTLBYS
GGELBYE
VT/BYE
BLILBYVE
8£998v6
9£998¥F6
S0BGEYS
faghe: i
00958¥6
986.8¥6
tVGL8F6
§9748r6
GLIG8r6
0£058¥6
yeicare
G9058¥6
100586
&¥aY8Y6

13quInN 03

p3YWL 89877 1843ua7y
PIJIWN /9§27 1090
P3N 99577 jeNUID
papwy] 69877 12438
PONWILT $9977 04U
pajwI £9927 jRNUD
peNWLT 79877 1RIIUD
paluny 19877 1e1Uag
paj (9877 Raua3;
PORUNY 6CHZZ 1R4UAD
pajuwiy] 95877 1803u3)
PajLL] £GQ7T 1RIUID
pallw 66877 jeduad
PalWN] pGRZZ R
Pa)WTY £GRI7 1RJWAD
PaJWY 76877 12ju2)
pajlu LS877 1B
P GGRZZ 1eU8D
PaNuw 6y8Z7 184U
pajwly gyR7Z7 enue)
pajuwn Ly877 1843U3D
PajT GrRZ7 18NUBD)
paywny ¥yRZ7 1RIU)
PayLt] £¥877 1RIUID
panwn] 79877 18]
palWiy 1¢977 {enua)
panwiY 0F877 1eNua)
P 6£877 101IUDD)
P3N BEJZT 1843UD0)
P L£877 1043U9])
PIULILT 9ER7Z 1003033
PIWILT PERZZ 1RNUBD)
P ££877 10U
PINWN ZEGZT 1@4Ud)
P LEFTT 183U

Auedwo)



1£80586
6680586
65E0GR6
0£F0SR6
8L¥0586
6ZF05B6
SEVOSEG
I8E05R6
9REOGRE
POFOGR6
SkP0S86

Jsquiny 07

P 09 SaMAIRS 1104 tUWQ
P2UILIT 6§ 580LAIDS J}0.ARg lUwIg
PaMILLIT 8 Sa3lAIB5 1j0ikey Wwwg
PEULIIT /8 $a21A195 1j04ARg WO
PAULIT 95 $3DLAI5 Yjodheg (WD
Pa1IWLT 56 S30LAISS 1j0.ARd WO
Pa1ILIT PG S0IAIG 1|0IAR LUIQ
PAIIIT £5 SIDIAISS |10JkRd tUwo
PaJWILT ZG SaIAISG |0JARg lUWID
P21LLT |G $501A13S (j0JARd WO

POHWE 05 SIDIAIIS Tj0ukey UwQ

Auedwory

6010586
960586
TIP0aR6
15+0586
90586
LBPOGRE
6110686
0Zr0586
840586
S6E0586
06E0SBE
LPP0S86
EEPOSBE
S10586
LOr0SR6
EGEQLRG
LOF0586
80b0586
ELEDGBO
9LF0GB6
6EFDSRE
60486
96E0GR6
¥Zr0G86
L0586
EHP0586
£E0V0G86
990486
69E7E96
6¥GLE96
QEZIE96
9661€96
L£99796
¥RI9796
L698796

Jaqunpy oy

PajILIN g Sa2IAIBS j04Aed JULIO
P gy Salalag (jouked juwg
PAUWIT £ SADIAIES (10lfeq WD
Pa1iw| 9% sa0LUAS Nouked [UWG
P Gp SaDIAIBS |j01key JULQ
PRI ¥ S331AI5 [o1KRY (LD
PSILILT £ S32UAIDS Y10JAEd WD)
PUWIT Z $2DLAIBS ||04ARd IULID
paauuL] |y $331A435 |eikeg (UG
PRUWLT O S3DAIDS j|oukeg [UWIQ
PRI G S334AIDS J1oJkEd LULIG
PRI BE S321A4R5 (1ouARg LULIG
PRI £E 5901A195 Yj0JARg WO
PLLLILT 9 S3MAIBS |j0.ARd LULIE
PILWLT GE S31AI3S (j0.hRd ILWIE
PRI FE $301AI3G Yj0uAed LUWO
PaIWIN £ $831A1DS (j0.AR] LW
PRI ZE SBDIAIBS 1j0JARd LMD
PANILIT |E SaAIBS 1j0.ARd LUWIQ
PEHILIN OF S831A186 Jj0ukeg WWIQ
PN 6T $331AS 110UARd LIWIQ
PRI £7 S3IAIRS N10UARd LUWID
PaILWIT 97 SBDIAIRS 0.4 ILWID
PN 7 S321AI56 N10.4ed WO
PRI 7 S231A455 110JARd (UWO
PRI £7 59314485 N10Aed (U0
Pyl 77 saJ1alag J10.hed (WD
PONLIIT |7 SBDIAJSS (10U tUWID
P 41 $3I|AISS Jjouhed [UWID
PRI §1 901435 T10uARd LUWD
palLLT +} S901AIaS NiodARy LLWG
palLNT 7} SBDIALSS N10JARd UL

P 6 S2D|AISS 10JAR (ULD
PRIl § SadlAIas J1olAed HUWIQ
pallluL] § S33LAIS Josfed WD

Auedwory

¥189796
TP99796
00487294
L8ELiB6
04886
8IEL/86
0Z.8.86
re/8/86
06/8/86
SK1L/86
668186
FTL8L86
8//8(86
16/8.86
£ELLI86
860LL86
Pr69.86
6589/86
165986
G99./86
€¥99.86
9799.86
TrG9./86
GR/B/B6
014486
LEL6/86
0166/86
0Z¥SL86
9507586
L8¥1686
7107586
8107686
0Z61586
SL61686
7161586

Jaquiny o)

PajLILT § S331A15 1j01ARd LUWIQ
PalWLLT 7 sa2Alag Niodfed WO
PauWILY | 53315 jodAed lUWQ
pajlwn g sdwa) yeuisnpul
panwi #g sdwa i yeuisnpu
pawy £g sdwa | 1eulsnpu
pajwLy zg sdwa 1eLsnpu
pajwiy |g sdia] JeLisnpu)
P33T 0g sdwa] 1eLsnpu|
Py 64 sdwa] 1epIsnpy|
panwi] g/ sdwse] 1eusnpu|
pauwn 4 sdwa | euIsnpul
Py 97 sdwa] 1eusnpu|
pajw] 6/ sdwa | yeLnsnpu)
P #2 sdwa ) 1eusnpy|
P33W ££ sduss) TeLsnpy|
P 7/ st 1eLsnpu|
pajwn 7 sdwa] jewsnpu|
oW O£ sdwa ), 1eLIsnpu|
paiwi 69 sdway Teusnpu
pajwn g9 sdwa ) jeLisnpul
payuny /g sdwaj teussnpu
pajuwi] ¢9 sdwa teunsnpul
pajiwi ¢g sdwa yeunsnpuj
panwi] 9 sdwa yensnpu)
palwiI £9 sdwa yeuasnpu)
pajwi 79 sdua) yeuasnpu
pajur 19 sdwa) yeuasnpu)
panwry g9 sdwa jeuasnpu)
paywi 66 sdwa] jeuasnpu)
paiw g5 sdwa yeLasnpul
pajwi £g sdwa) 1eLasnpul
pajwi] 9 sdwat YeLsnpu
pawr) 66 sdwa} 1eLIIsNpU|
pauWL G sdwa) Teuisnpu

Auedwosy

LL0T5B6
2602586
61£1586
BGZTGER6
£511686
L aAn:
8BETGR6
€LE7ER6
01274586
1207586
6GET686
}SETLB6
01£2586
9522586
6802586
TH0I586
8921586
BLETSBO
GIETSRE
G6ZIGRE
GBZIGEG
TLETGRO
0852586
2042586
6071586
BBKIGRG
LPTZG86
GETTGRG
9277586
£122586
657586
PO9IGRE
1£17586
0T0ZS86
19£Z586

JaquinN o)

paiiwi g5 sdwaj jeulsnpu
pajwi 76 sdwaj jeuasnpy
panwn ig sdway jeuisnpul
panwi o5 sdwal yeLisnpul
panwi 6 sdwa) jeuisnpul
pagiwi] g sduia) 1eusnpuy
paiwn i sdwal 1eLisnpul
panwr] gp sdwsa) |eUIshpu|
pajuy] 6 sdwa] 1eLnsnpu
panwr # sdwa 1euisnpul
paanwn gt sdwsa | eLisnpu
paiwn Zi sdwa 1eu3snpul
panun 1t sdwa | jeLnsnpul
panwi oF sdwa] 1euisnpul
pajnul gf sdwa] 1eLsnpu
pauwr] g¢ sdwa | JeuIsnpul
pauwi) £ sdwa) 1eulsnpul
pajwl] 9€ sdwaL JeL3snpU|
pajwil g€ sdwal, 1eu3snpul
pajwL] £ sdwid) TeLsnpu
pajwl] €€ sdwa) 1eLIsnpu|
pajwL] Z¢ sdway [eLIsnpuy
pawn L sdwa| yeuisnpu)
panwit g sdwaj yeusnpu)
pauwi 67 sdwa) jew3snpu
panwi) g7 sdwaL jewnsnpu
pajwy £z sdwa) 1eLsnpu|
pajwi 9z sdwa) Jen3snpu
pajuul] 67 sdwa) Teu3snpu
PAUULT 7 sdwa] jeLiisnpu)
pauwi] g7 sdwa) jewisnpul
pajw 7z sdwa , 1eusnpu|
paywi 17 sdwa] jeuisnpuj
panwi oz sdwa] jeLisnpy
pauwn g1 sdwal 1erisnpul

Auedwod



Appendix 2

Currently Dissalved Companies

Client Name Co Number Client Narne Co Number
Central V61 Limited 9013058 Central F5 Limited 9186086
Lentrat V53 Limited 8984357 Central Fé Limited 9185615
Central W17 Limited 9217272 Central F7 Limited 9187272
Central 512 Limited 153761 Central F8 Limited 9185603
Central X5 Limited 9045781 Central F9 Limited 9185711
Centrat Gt Limited SIRETIE Central 614 Limited 9790158
Centrat G10 Limited 9287019 Central G15 Limited 9288360
Central G11 Limited F2B4924 Central G16 Limited 288287
Centrat G12 Limited 9287014 Central G17 Limited 9788334
Central G13 Limifted F2BIGIT Lentral G18 Limited 9188333
Central G2 Limited 9285714 Central G19 Limited 288561
Central G# Limited 9186764 Central G20 Limited 9288351
Central 65 Limited 286913 Central H1 Limited 9188513
Central G6 Limited IIRES54 Centrat H10 Limited 9288306
Central G7 Limited 9287006 Cemrat H11 Limited 9288336
Central G8 Limited 9ZBTIST Central H1Z Limited §188341
Central G9 Limited 9287126 Centrat H13 Limited 9288384
Central B2 Limited H166%38 Central §14 Limited GI8840L
Central D16 Limited 9166479 Central H15 Limited 9238387
Central E11 Limited 9152684 Central H16 Limited 9288606
Central £12 Limited 9181302 Central H17 Limited 9288276
Central £13 timited 9181064 Central H18 Limited 9288273
Central £44 Limited 91810691 Central 119 Limited 3288391
Centrat £15 Limited 9181128 Central H2 Limited 9188519
Central £16 Limited 9181175 Central Hi0 Limited 918833%
Central £17 Limited 9181149 Central H21 Lirnited 9288303
LCentral £18 Limited 9181187 Central H4 bimited 9290148
Centrat £19 Limited &84 Central HS Limited 9288299
Central E2 Limited 9181048 Centrat Hb Limited 9238258
Central £2¢ Limited 9182885 Central H7? Limited 9288297
Central £3 Limited 9151894 Central HY Limited 9288323
Central B4 Limited 9181203 Central 11 Limited 9188277
Centeat £8 Limfted 9181139 Centrat NG Limited 9285868%
Central €6 Limited 9181121 Central 111 Limited 9289238
Central E7 Limited 9181441 Central 112 Limited 990246
Central €8 Limited 9182615 Central 113 Limited 9290237
Centrat £9 Limited 2182556 Central 114 Limited 0729
Central F1 Limited 9184004 Centrat 115 Limited 9290169
Central F10 Limited 9185895 Central i7 Limited 288371
Central F11 Limited 91854942 Central i4 Limited 9288475
Central £12 Uimited F{85847 Centrat 15 Limiteq 9288530
Central F13 Limived 9185709 Central |6 Limited 9288549
Central F14 Limited 9187168 Centrat {7 Limited 9286483
LContral F15 Limited 9185965 Central (8 Limited 9288639
Central F16 Limited 9187423 Central (9 Limited 9188640

Central F4 Limited 9184375 Central V38 Limited 9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators' Proposed Remuneration

Central CC151 Limited

Central AA253 Limited 0.39
Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Central 511 Limited 3.23
Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited 4,80
Central ZZ779 Limited 4.99
Central AA173 Limited 5.65
Central AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited 8.13
Central BB193 Limited 8.98
Central AA256 Limited 9.02
Central ZZ754 Limited 9.15
Central ZZ960C Limited 10.01
Central B20 Limited 10.48
Central ZZ94 Limited 11.97
Central ZZ255 Limited 12.12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central BB163 Limited 15.03
Central ZZ790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited 15.72
Central BB194 Limited 16.74
Centrat GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central ZZ785 Limited 16.90
Centrat BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central 77688 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Central 019 Limited 22.71
Central ZZ796 Limited 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.51
Central P19 Limited 23.80
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central ZZ154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central 72744 Limited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.80

Central ZZ131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B5 Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central 22649 Limited
Central P6 Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA2738 Limited
Central 72902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central 2289 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central 2232 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central 22632 Limited
Central 77210 Limited
Central 22862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central Z7205 Limited
Centrat CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central 7Z564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central 27525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central 22640 Limited
Central CC1G1 Limited
Central 22876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central 22942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central S14 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central 22855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96

N
31

.55
.61

32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.9
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
35.04
36.28

41,

67

44.53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65
419.16
49.81

51

18

52.98
9.00
9.40
9.61
9.73
9.87

10.10

10.29

10.32

10.65

10.65

10.96

11
11
1
1
1
1
"
1
"

.03
.06
.23
23
.26
37
.46
.57
.39



Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ2704 Limited
Central 22519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central 72905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Centralt AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central ZZ7965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central 7Z804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central Ré Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central ZZ92 Limited
Central 77273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14,64
15.25
15.35
15.64
13.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central Z2638 Limited
Central Aé Limited
Central R4 Limnited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central 272944 Limited
Central 72595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA3Q1 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central 83 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central 72682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central 2795 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central Ué Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central 22739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central Z2639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZB73 Limited

21,92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.9N
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50



Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central ZZ925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Centrat ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central 77265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central 22950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AA2 Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central ZZ935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central 77867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93
31.02
31.17
31.32
31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61

31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81

34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41

35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central 27824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central 22769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central 72955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central 7259 Limited

Omni Payrall Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central ZZ961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central 7260 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central ZZ913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central O1 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central 53 Limited
Central AAT86 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ2118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central 58 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Uimited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
17.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.91
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
47.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central Z2263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central Z7847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BBS1 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroil Services 21 Limited

Central ZZ930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central ZZ292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AAZ48 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central S1 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44.12
44.19
44.34
44.58
44.74
44.78
45,50
45.53
45.91

45.92
46.11

46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47 .82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81

48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central 2Z233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Centrat ZZ886 Limited
Centrat ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Centrat AA114 Limited
Centrat 2267 Limited
Centrat 2ZZ257 Limited
Centrat R18 Limited
Centrat 22290 Limited
Centrat ZZ934 Limited
Centrat 22518 Limited
Centrat AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Centrat 27618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AAZ46 Limited
Central 27695 Limited
Central 7963 Limited
Central ZZ923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central 77807 Limited
Central 227956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central 22521 Limited
Central 2283 Limited
Central 22931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central 56 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.1%
52.28
52.28
52.33
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.0%
53.47
53.45
53.4%
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54,49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54,92
54.93
54.97
54.99
53,07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.3%



Central AA283 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Centrat ZZ523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central Z21 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central 77869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AAZ61 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central 72904 Limited
Central 77900 Limited
Central 77857 Limited
Central 77282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GGZ40 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central ZZ594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central Z226 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central ZZ966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Centrat ZZ762 Limited
Centrat AA172 Limited
Centratl ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
35.66
35.69
56.02
36.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
36.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
38.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Cerntrat $15 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Centrat 22609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central ZZ870 Limited
Central 77570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central 27583 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited
Central 2217 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central €2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Centrat N1 Limited
Centrat {11 Limited
Centrat ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central 22501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central 22630 Limited
Omnt Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central 77619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central 22542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
55.23
55.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.58
60.99

61.
61.
.16
.21
.28
.28
.29
.41
.43
.43
.53
J1
T7
.80
.82
.96

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

02
06



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited

Central K3 Limited
Central L15 limited
Central 27852 Limited
Central ZZ716 Limited
Central L14 limited
Central GG230 Limited
Central CC165 Limited
Central ZZ565 Limited
Central ZZ576 Limited
Central ZZ951 Limited
Central V66 Limited
Central C18 Limited
Central ZZ81 Limited
Central ZZ793 Limited
Central ZZB15 Limited
Central ZZ680 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited

Central ZZ207 Limited
Central BB17 Limited
Central 27622 Limited
Central K2 Limited
Central ZZ736 Limited
Central AA191 Limited
Central CC157 Limited
Central ZZ125 Limited
Central CC111 Limited
Central AA272 Limited
Central AA270 Limited
Central ZZ760 Limited
Central M3 Limited
Central AA104 Limited
Central AA130 Limited
Central ZZ592 Limited
Central AA165 Limited
Central ZZ579 Limited
Central 118 Limited
Central 7Z891 Limited

Omni Payrotl Services 49 Limited

Central ZZ761 Limited
Central ZZ749 Limited
Central ZZ216 Limited

Omni Payrotl Services 2 Limited

Central ZZ756 Limited
Central A1 Limited

Central ZZ562 Limited
Central ZZ503 Limited
Central ZZ146 Limited
Central AA219 Limited
Centrat ZZ111 Limited

61.96
62.09
62.17
62.30
62.47
62.52
62.53
62.59
62.80
62.91
63.03
63.04
63.04
63.15
63.27
63.50
63.50
63.85
63.86
63.87
63.93
64.01

64.10
64.28
64.51

64.57
64.61

64.76
64.77
64.86
64.97
65.03
65.05
65.09
65.17
65.43
65.48
66.10
66.29
66.72
66.86
66.95
67.14
67.28
67.38
67.57
67.58
67.99
68.09
68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central ZZ522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central ZZ248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Centrai AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZZ85 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AAZ01 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central ZZ844 Limited
Centrat R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Centrat K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central ZZ2821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central 22566 Limited
Centrat Z5 Limited
Central 22718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B% Limited
Central Z2809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
65.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70,17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42



Central AA231 Limnited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central Z2725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central ZZ634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central Z7284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Centrat 2Z38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Lirited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central 27924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central ZZ239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central Z7911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AAZ60 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91

75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11

76.15
76.28
76.51

76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61

77.63
77.71

77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21

78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central 213 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central 27952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ2898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central 27729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AAZ97 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central 22560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central §13 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central ZZ249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central 22545 Limited
Central 27652 Limited
Central 22150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AAT54 Limited

Omni Payrotl Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central {1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central 22550 Limited
Central 22167 Limited
Central 22813 Limited
Central 22752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77

a1
81

81
81
81
81

.00
.00
Bt.
.22
.29
.30
.42
81.
81.

71

82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
8413
84.22
84,56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central ZZ247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central ZZ919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central ZZ232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central Rt Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Centrat Q4 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central Z2142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
B6.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
B7.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51

88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central 22198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Centrat Xt Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central 22183 Limited
Central ZZ666 Limited
Central Z721 Limited
Central Z7229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Centratl ZZ97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZI58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central ZZ933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central B812 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central 22511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central ZZ224 Limited
Central CZ0 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central ZZ967 Limited
Centrat 22245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central 22836 Limited
Central 22514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central ZZ262 Limited

91
91
91
91
91
91
N
91
91
91
91
9N
91
91

07
.29
52
.54
62
.64
.68
.69
.76
.78
.85
.88
N
.98

97.02
92.34
62.54
52.58

92.
92.
92.

62
83
85

93.06

93,
93.

18
31

93.46

93.

57

93.64
93.64
93.6%
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
54.42
94.5%
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
55.45
95.47
95.51
95.56



Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central ZZ842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central ZZ694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central 22764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central 27838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central 55 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limnited
Central ZZ644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central 22943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central ZZ938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central ZZ959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central 727947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central ZZ858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.0%
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central 7713 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Centrat ZZ582 Limited
Central Z7217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central 8874 LLimited
Central 27287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central 22225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central 27612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central Z7929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central 72941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central Xt0 Limited
Centrat ZZ928 Limited
Centrat 22657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central 22777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central 7218 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.9%
101.02
101.07
161.31
101.49
101.54
101.61
101.69
101.71
101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81
101.83
101.89
101.97
102.04
102.20
102,27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105,82
105.92
105.93
106.14



Central AA263 Limited
Central ZZ526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AAZ71 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central ZZ624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central ZZ936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central ZZ524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central ZZ946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central 27528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11

108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41

109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111

12
.26
.28
.34
.40
.78
.87
.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central ZZ6%96 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central Z7901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central 27849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Centrat V57 Limited
Central 2725 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Centrat AA305 Limited
Central GG2Z22 Limited
Central ZZZ8 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Centrat ZZ556 Limited
Central 27728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central ZZ252 Limited
Central 72270 Limited
Central ZZ939 Limited
Central 2Z133 Limited
Central 2222 Limited
Centrail 27283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Centrai 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Centrat E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central 22268 Limited
Centrat 22916 Limited
Central ZZ602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
11.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112,44
t112.54
112,59
12.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.5%9
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.6G
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AAZ66 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AAT99 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AAT03 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central 72202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central 77264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central 27954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central 22697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AAT01 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central J6 Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central Z7949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01

122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31

123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91

124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central 272226 Limited
Centrat AAZ35 Limited
Centrat ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB6&1 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central 7234 Limited
Central ZZ139 Ltimited

Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited

Central 72646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Centrat A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central 27641 Limited
Central 27279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ2510 Limited
Central 2229 Limited
Central 27220 {imited
Centrat 510 Limited
Centrat ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited

Central 22277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Centratl AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central 72536 Limited
Central L9 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited

Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited

Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited

Central GG139 Limited
Central AAZ81 Limited

125.03
125.12
125,17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
176.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central 22546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central ZZ920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central S4 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ZZ2623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central 72922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central 72655 Limited
Central 2Z55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central Z2689 Limited
Central ZZ945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01

129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81

129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81

130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
.14
.22
.23
.28
.31
.32
.41
.43
.52
.58
.85



Central 27969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AAZ54 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ2237 Limited
Central AAZ33 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central 22645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BB6 Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central 77272 Limited
Centrat Z7274 {imited
Centrat U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central 27552 Limited
Central 2724 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central 77289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central 27651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132,33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.8G
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134,37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134,72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06



Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central Z7915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central O8 Limited
Central 22149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ98 Limited
Central ZZ692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central 22124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central ZZ627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central Z7962 Limited
Central ¥59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central Z7223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central K6 Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central 27926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.353
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41

137.41

137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21

138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41

151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central ZZ7G2 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central 77748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central 22396 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central 72157 Limited
Central ZZ242 Limited
Central V92 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Centrat ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central 22603 Limited
Central 2269 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central $12 Uimited
Central ZZ964 Limited
Central ZZ698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central 22253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central 77636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZZ67 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central Z2629 Limited
Central 77291 Limited
Central 77678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.13
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28



Central ZZ724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central 22535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central 77685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central 22577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central ZZ227 Limited
Central ZZ643 Limited
Central ZZ222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central 77192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41

225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21

233.22
234,19
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244.88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01

248.38
248.94
250.61

251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BBS Limited
Central 72903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Centrat GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 530 Lirnited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112Z Limited
Central 22203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central Z2241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Centrat ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central 2746 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central ZZ199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central B6 Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central 216 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Centrat ZZ151 Limited
Centrat ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central 77134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central ZZ642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
193.26
263.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.46
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15



Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central 22848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited
Industrial Temps 45 Limited
Central Z793 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central Z720 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited
Industrial Temps 61 Limited
Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ7823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ7260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited
Industrial Temps 74 Limited
Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444.23
449.80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central ZZ543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central 2256 Limited
Central 22559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central ZZ65 timited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central Z7144 Limited
Central 27243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central 22684 Limited
Central Z790 Limited
Central 27825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central ZZ953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

Industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454,26
455.20
457.37
459,36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.6%
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522,03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544,72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
394.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
Industriat Temps 6 Limited
Centrat GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited

Central Wé Limited

Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited

Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central D6 Limited

Central Z6 Limited

Central 27240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited

Central ZZ656 Limited
Central 22596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited

Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited
Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.6%
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91

674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31

742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AA5S Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Centrat G162 Limited
Central 2757 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited
Central AA178 Limited
industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 timited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central Z2123 Limited
Central ¥70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central 77940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central 2299 Limited
Central V&2 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central C6 Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

787.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
570.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71



Industriat Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AAT82 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V&8 Limited
Industriat Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG939 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

969.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
tndustrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central 88117 Limited
Central 88116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central 88115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central 22932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
(ndustrial Temps 41 Limited
industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102Z Limited
industriat Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684,49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



£L95 T L2
pamg
b (ard N ) UG ISy
58°0ZF'rZ9 o) e
£L98E c80ly'vzs 0050973 oF'tl 029 o5'6z6'LEL [ o2 is or'seb LX) 00'DLE 05’ OL'§ZTR0pT | OF 98K SF'e41'ISZ | 59
24 4 s §2°98 SLLT'Y 521y 005y 14} 00D 05T GOOES' L 1IN 00°5rr'S [}
YL 86T 041847109 s0°848°t oret ore SL9E'DLL 55969 [ oo 6L604'SEY 1198744 SFisEiser SE°9EE
DO"S5Y 00'v89 [ 00°L2¢ a8l s [C]
6L'ERT 00°8€E'S 00°6¢ 00'SL0'E " 0OTE9TC 05
3 EXGCT 800K 3ol Sanoy Jrejol SINOH 7eI0L Moy Jlmoy ! osmoy 3 1oj0) s1noy 3 pesoL FINOH
iy FDLVELSINNGY IOV -
FOVAFAY TYIOL GNYYD A4V45 43N0 HOLYULSINONOY WOINIS ANVLSISSY HITYNYW YINLEYY

Buypadag

wofIeBNT (DUl “UCITENSIHWPY [EJ0UIG
ABarens g Iutauvly

WdTuoddy uo tdag

vopduosag

£107 +3GWAAGN #7 03 §10Z 190100 § PoLiag 2Y3 o3 ajquoyddy saxey puk pallzeys awi) jo Aewiung

uoljepinbLy AIRIUNIOA SIOUPLY U IR - saluedod I8Y30 §4/4°L B PAIUNT LV [RAUSD

¥ xpuaddy



Rule 14.4

insolvency {England

and Wales} Rules

2016
Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
Tagether (“the Companies”} - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual

company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

1

Name of creditor
{If & company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence.

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax at the above date.,

If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
(If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form),

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

Provide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There s no need to attach them now but the
Liguidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the ctaim at his discretion as may the Chair or
converer of any meeting).

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing {if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liguidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, 8DO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1y 7EU.




